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Mood: Imperative

Book- Scripture Imperative Word > . . Greek Word S'tir:;:‘ 4 English Spelling| Tense ' . Voice:
Watthew Mt 1:20 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist aclive
Mt 1:23 behold iBol 2400  idou aorist  active
Mt 2:1 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 2:8 search efeTaoaTe 1833 exetazo aorist  active
Mt 2:8 bring word again amayyeiharé 518 apaggello aorist  active
Mt 2:9 lo iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 2:13 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 2:13 take Tapaiafe 3880 paralambano aorist  active
Mt 2:13 flee pedyE 5343 pheugo present active
Mt2:13 be thou iaBi 2468 isthi present active
Mt 2:19 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 2:20 take TTapaiafe 3880 paralambano aorist  active
Mt 2:20 go TTOPEUOU 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
ML 32 repent ye HETAVOEITE 3340 metanogo present active
Mt 3:3 prepare ye ETOINdoare 2090 hetoimazo aorist  active
Mt 3:3 make TTOIEITE 4160 poieo present active
Mt 3:8 bring forth ToIfgaTe 4160 poieo aorist  active
Mt 3:15 suffer fpeg 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mt 3:16 lo iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 317 lo idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 4.3 command EITTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Mt 4.6 cast Baie 906 ballo aorist  active
Mt 4:10 get thee hence mraye 5217 hupago present active
Mt 4:11 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 4:17 repent HETAVOEITE 3340 metanoeo present active
Mt 512 rejoice XQipETE 5463 chairo present active
Mt 5:12 be exceeding glad ayahhdoBe 21 agalliao present either middle or passive
Mt 5:16 shine Aapydarw 2989 lampo aorist  active
Mt 5:2 leave apeg 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mt 5:24 go thy way uTraye 5217 hupago present active
Mt 5:24 be reconciled SiaAhaynB 1259 diallasso aonst  passive
Mt 5:24 offer TPOOPEPE 4374 prosphero present active
Mt 5:25 agree Te1: ]} 2468 isthi present active
Mt 5:29 pluck out ECEAE 1807 exairea aorist  active
Mt 5:29 cast Bdahe 906 ballo aorist active
Mt 5:30 cut off EKKOOV 1581 ekkopto aorist  active
Mt 5:30 cast BAAE 906 ballo aorist  active
Mt 5:31 give doTw 1325 didomi aorist  active
Mt 5:37 let be EQTW 2077 esto present active
Mt 5:39 turn gTpEyov 4762 strepho aonst  active
Mt 5:40 let have Gwpee 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mt 5:41 go Uraye 5217 hupago present aclive
Mt 5:42 give diGou 1325  didomi present active
Mt 5:44 lave ayardre 25 agapao present aclive
Mt 5:44 bless EUAOYEITE 2127 eulogeo present active
Mt 5:44 do TTOIEITE 4160 poieo present active
Mt 5:44 pray TTPOCEUXETBE 4336 proseuchomai present either middie or passive
Mt&:1 take heed TTPOTEYETE 4337 prosecho present active
Mt6:3 know YT 1097 ginosko aorist  aclive
Mt6:6 enter £igeNBE 1525 eiserchomai aorist  active
Mt6:6 pray TpéoEutal 4336 proseuchomai aorist  middle
Mte:9 pray TRogEUXETBe 4336 proseuchomai present either middle or passive
Mt6:9 hallowed be ayiaodnTw 37 hagiazo aorist  passive
Mt 6:10 come EABETW 2064 erchomai aorist  active
Mt 6:10 be done vEVNBATW 1096 ginomai aorist  passive
MtB:11 give dog 1325 didomi aorist  active
Mt &:12 forgive apec 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mt6:12 deliver pdaay 4506  rhuomai dorist  middle
Mt 6:16 be yiveaBe 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Mt 6:17 anoint arenyai 218 aleipho aorist middle
Mt 6:17 wash vitai 3538 nipto aorist  middle
MEB:19 lay not up Bnoaupitere 2343 thesaurizo present active
Wit ?:20 lay up fnoaupidere 2343 thesaurizo present active
r'::r 0525 thought Hapnyvma 3309 merimnao present active
16:26 behold EuBAéyare 1689  emblepo aorist  active
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Mt 6:28 thought UERIMVATE 3309 mermnao present active
MMt 6:28 consider KaTOPABETE 2648 katamanthano aorist aclive
Mt 6:33 seek ye CnTEiTE 2212 zeteo present active
Mt 71 judge KpIVETE 2919 krino present active
Mt 74 et Apeg B63 aphiemi aorist  active
Mt 7:4 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  aclive
Mt 7:5 cast out EKBahe 1544 ekballo aorist  active
ML7:7 ask QITEITE 154 aiteo present active
Mt 7:7 seek InTEiTE 2212 zeteo present active
My 7.7 knock KOOUETE 2925 krouo present active
Mt 7:12 do TTOIEITE 4160 poieo present active
Mt 7:13 enter ye in EITENBETE 1525 eiserchamal aorist  active
Mt 7:15 beware TTROOEYETE 4337 prosecho present active
Mt 7:23 depart UTTOXWPEITE 672 apochoreo present active
Mt 8:2 behold iBo0 2400 idou gorist  active
Mt 8:3 be thou clean kaBapicBnT 251 katharizo aorist  passive
Mt 8:4 see opa 3708 horao present active
Mt B:4 go thy way Traye 5217 hupago present active
it 8:4 shew BeiZov 1166 deiknuo aorist  active
Mt 8:4 offer TTPOTEVEYKE 4374 prosphero aorist  active
Mt 8:8 speak EiTTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Mt 8:9 go TopeuanT 4198 poreuomai aorist  passive
Mt 8.9 do Toinoov 4160 poieo aorist active
Mta13 go thy way UTraye 5217 hupago present active
Mt 8:13 be it done YEVNAATW 1096 ginomai aorist  passive
Mt 821 suffer ETTiTpEWOV 2010 epitrepo aorist  active
Mt 8:22 follow akohouBer 190 akoloutheo present active
Mt 8:22 let apeg 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mt 8:24 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 8:25 save awaav 4982 5020 aorist active
Mt 8:29 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 8:31 suffer ETTITPEWOV 2010 epitrepo aorist  active
Mt 8:32 qo UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Mt 8:32 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 8:34 behold iBow 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt g2 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist active
Mt 9:2 be of good cheer Bapoel 2293  tharseo present active
Mt 9:3 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 8:5 arise Eyeipal 1453 egeiro present active
Mt 9:5 walk TEITTATEI 4043 peripateo present active
Mt 9:6 take up apév 142 airo aorist  active
Mt 9:6 go itraye 5217  hupago present active
Mt 9:9 fallow KkoAoUBE 190 akoloutheo present active
Mt 9:10 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist active
Mt 9:13 learn MageTe 3128 manthano aorist active
Mt 9:18 behold iGod 2400 idou aorist active
Mt 9:18 lay ETTIOES 2007 epitithemi aorist  active
Mt 9:20 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 9:22 be of good comfort Bapoel 2293 tharseo present active
Mt 9-24 give place OVaxWpEITE 402 anachareo present active
Mt 9:27 have mercy EhEnoov 1653 eleeo aorist  active
Mt 9:28 believe ye MOTEVETE 4100 pisteuo present active
Mt 9:29 be it YEVNORTW 1096 ginomai aorist  passive
Mt 9:30 see opaTe 3708 horao present active
Mt 9:30 know YIVWOKETW 1097 ginosko present active
Mt 9:32 behald iBol 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 9:28 pray BenBnre 1189 deomai aorist  passive
Mt 106 go TOPEUETOE 4198 poreuomal present either middle or passive
Mt 10:7 preach KNPUOOETE 2784 kerusso present active
Mt 108 heal Beparmedete 2323 therapeuo present active
Mt 108 cleanse xafapileTe 2511 katharizo preseni active
Mt 10.8 raise EYEIDETE 1453 eqeiro present active
Mt 108 cast out EXBAAAETE 1544 ekballo present active
Mt 10:8 give BoTe 1325 didomi aorist  active
Mt 10:11 enquire tfetaoare 1833  exetazo aorist  active
Mt 10:11 abide MEIVATE 3306 meno aorist  active
Mt 10:12 salute aomaoacBe 782 aspazomal aorst  middle
Mt 10:13 comea EABETW 2064 erchomai aorist active
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Mt 10:13 return EMTTPaPATW 1994 epistrepho aorist  passive
Mt 10:14 shake off EkTIVaEQTE 1621 ektinasso aorist  active
Mt 10:16 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 10:16 be ye yiveaBe 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Mt10:17 beware TTPOCEYETE 4337 prosecho present active
Mt 10:23 flee PEUVETE 5343  pheugo present active
Mt 10:26 fear pofnBnre 5399  phobeo aorist  passive
mt 10:27 speak ye EiTTare 2036 epo aorist  active
Mt 10:27 preach ye knpuiarte 2784 kerusso aorist  active
Mt 10:28 fear pofndnre 5359 phobeo aorist  passive
Mt 10:28 fear popnnte 5389 phobeo aorist  passive
Mt 10:31 fear pofrenTe 5349 phobeo aorist  passive
Mt 11:4 shew again arrayyeiharte 518 apaggello aorist  active
Mt11:8 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 11:10 behold idou 2400  idou aorist  active
Mt 11:15 let him hear (IKOUETW 191 akouo present active
Mt 11:19 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  aclive
Mt 11:29 take Gpare 142 airo aorist  active

“Mt11:29 learn HAaBeTE 3129 manthano acrist  active
Mt12:2 behold ido0 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 12:10 behold iBol 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 12:13 stretch forth EKTEIVOV 1614 ekteino aorist  active
Mt 12:18 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 12:33 make (twice) TTOINCATE 4160 poieo aorist  active
Mt 12:41 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt12:42 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 12:46 behold iSol 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 12:47 behold iBol 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 12:49 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt13:3 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt13:9 let him hear AKOVETW 191 akouo present aclive

+ Mt 13:18 hear akouoarte 191 akouo aorist  active
Mt 13:30 let Amete 863 aphiemi aarist  active
Mt 13:30 gather ye together CuAAeEaTE 4316 sullego aorist  active
Mt 13:30 bind anoarte 1210 deo acrist  active
Mt 13:30 gather ouvayayeTe 4863 sunago aorist active
Mt 13:36 declare (ppagaov 5419 phrazo aorist  active
Mt 13:43 let him hear aKouéTw 191 akouo present active
Mt 14:8 give 80g 1325  didomi aorist  active
Mt 14:15 away amohucov 630 apoluo aorist  active
Mt 14:16 give dorte 1325  didomi aorist  active
Mt 14:18 hring (PEPETE 5342  phero present active
Mt 14:27 be of good cheer Bapoeite 2293 tharseo present active
Mt 14:27 be (poPeloBe 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Mt 14:28 bid KEAEUTOY 2753 keleuo aorist  active
Mt 14:29 come £ABE 2064 erchomai aorist  active
Mt 14:30 save gwoov 4982 $0Z0 aorist  active
Mt 154 honour Tipa 5091 timao praesent active
Mt 15:4 die TEAEUTATW 5053  teleutao present active
Mt 15:10 hear GKOUETE 191 akouo present active
Mt 15:10 understand TUVIETE 4920 suniemi present active
Mt 15:14 alone QpETE £63 aphiemi aorist  active
Mt 15:15 declare ppagov - 5419 phrazo aorist  active
Mt 15.22 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 15:22 have mercy EAENCOV 1653 gleeo aorist  active
Mt 15:23 away amohuooy 630 apoluo aorist  active
Mt 15:25 help fonbe 997 boetheo present active
Mt 15:28 be it wevnBATW 1086 ginomai aorist passive
Mt 16.6 lake heed opate 3708 harao present active
Mt 16:6 beware TROCEXETE 4337 prosecho present active
Mt 16:23 get thee Urraye 5217 hupago present active
Mt 16:24 deny arrapvnoaoBu 533 aparneomai aorist  middle
ML 16:24 take up aparw 142 airo aorist  active

- Mt 16:24 follow aKoAOUBEITW 190 akoloutheo present active
Mt 17:3 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 17:5 behold (twice) iGou 2400 idou aorist active
ME17:5 hear akoUETE 191 akouo present active
Mt 177 arise £yEpBnTE 1453 egeiro aorist  passive
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W77 afraid ':puBsTaeg 5389 phoben present either middle or passive
ML17:.16 have mercy EAENOOV 1653 gleeo aorist  active
Mt 17:17 bring PEPETE 5342  phero present active
Mt 17:20 remove JETaRnB 3327 metabaino aorist  active
Mt 17:27 cast Baie 906 ballo aorist  active
ME17:27 take up apov 142 airn aorist  active
Mt 17:27 qive 56¢ 1325 didomi aorist  active
Mt 18.8 cut off Exkoyov 1581 ekkopto aorist  active
Mt 18:8 cast Bahe 906 ballo aorist  active
Mt 18:9 pluck out EEEAE 1807 exaireo aorist  active
Mt 18:9 cast Bahe 906 ballo aorist  active
Mt 18:10 take heed opare 3708 horao prasent active
Mt 18:15 go Urraye 5217 hupago present active
Mt 1B:15 his fault EAeyEov 1651 elegcho aorist  aclive
Mt 18:16 take TTapahape 3880 paralambano aorist  active
Mt 18:17 tell EiTTE 2036 apo aorist  active
Mt 1817 let him be EOTW 2077 esto present active
Mt 18:25 have patience paxkpaBiunaav 3114 makrothumeo aorist  aclive
Mt 18:28 pay amaodog 591 apodidomi aorist  active
Mt 18:29 have patience pakpoBiunoov 3114 makrothumeo aorist  active
Mt 19:6 asunder ywpIdETW 5563 chorizo present active
Mt 19:12 receive YWPEITW 5562 choreo present active
Mt 19:14 suffer (QETE 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mt 19:14 forbid KWAUETE 2967 koluo present active
Mt 19:16 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 16:17 keep mpnaov 5083 tereo aorist  active
Mt 1€:19 honour Tiya 5091 timao present active
ME19:21 go UTraye 5217 hupago present active
Mt 18:21 sell muwAnoov 4453 poleo aorist active
Mt 19:21 give 56¢ 1325 didami aorist  active

Mt 19:21 follow axohouBEel 190 akoloutheo present active

TME19:27 behold i5o0 2400  idou aorist  active

it 20:4 go UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Mt 20:7 go UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Mt 20:8 call KaAEoov 2564  kaleo aorist  active
Mt 20:8 give amodog 591 apodidomi aorist  active
Mt 20:14 take apov 142 airo aorist  active
ME20:14 go thy way UTTaye 5217 hupago present active
Mt 20:18 behold ol 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 20:21 grant EITTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Mt 20:26 let him be ETTW 2077 asto present —
Mt 20:27 let him be EOTW 2077 asto present —
Mt 20:30 behold iGoo 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 20:30 have mercy £hEnaov 1653 eleeo aorist  active
Mt 20:31 have mercy tAEngov 1653 eleeo aorist  active
Mt 21:2 bring OYAyETE 7 ago aorist  active
Mt 21:5 tell ye ciTrare 2036 epo aorist  active
Mt 21:5 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 21:21 be thou removed apdnm 142 airo aorist  passive
Mt 21:21 cast BAnenm 906 ballo aorist  passive
Mt 21:28 go Urraye 5217 hupago present active
Mt 21:28 waork epyalou 2038 ergazomai present either middle or passive
Mt 21:33 hear axouagare 191 akouo aorist  active
Mt 22:4 tell EiTTarte 2036 epo aorist  active
Mt 22:4 behold 5ol 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 22:9 go mTopeueabe 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Mt 22:9 bid KOAECQTE 2564 kaleo aorist  active
Mt 22:13 away apare 142 airo aorist  active
Mt 22:13 cast exPakere 1544 ekballa aorist  active
Mt 22:17 tell EITTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Mt 22:19 shew emdeigare 1925 epideiknumi aorist  active
Mt 22:21 render amadote 591 apodidomi aorist  active
Mt 22:29 err havaofe 4105 planao present passive
Mt 22:44 sit thou kaBou 2521 kathemai present either middle or passive
Mt 23:3 abserve TNPEITE 5083 tereo present active
Wt 23:3 do (twice) TTOIEITE 4160 poieo present active
Mt 23:26 cleanse kaBapigov 2511 katharizo aorist  active
Mt 23:32 fill up TTANPWOTTE 4137 pleroo aorist  active
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Mt 23:34 behold ido0 2400 idou aorist  active

Mt 23:3B behold 6ol 2400 idou aorist  active

Mt 243 tell EITTE 2036  epo aorist  active

Mt 24 4 lake heed BAETTETE 991 blepo present active

Mt 24 6 see opare 3708 horao present active

Mt 24:6 that ye be not troubled Bpoeiobe 2360  throeo present passive

Mt 24:15 let him understand VOEITW 3539 noeo present active

Mt 24:16 flee PEUYETWOOV 5343 pheugo present active

Mt 2417 come down karapaiveTw 2597 katabaino present active

Mt 24:18 return EMOTREWATW 1994  epistrepho aorist  active

Mt 24:20 pray ye TpooeUyeae 4336 proseuchomai present either middle or passive
Mt 24:23 lo iGog 2400 idou aorist  active

Mt 24.25 behold idou 2400  idou aorist  active

Mt 24:26 behold (twice) idou 2400 idou aorist  active

Mt 24:32 learn palere 3129 manthano aorist  active

Mt 24:42 watch YONYOPEITE 1127 gregoreuo prasent active

Mt 2444 be ViVECBE 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
ML 256 behold ol 2400 idou aorist  active

Mt 25:6 go ye out EEEpyEaBE 1831 exerchomai present either middle or passive
Mt 25:8 give fale}(3 1325 didomi aorist  active

Mt 25:9 qo TTOpEUETBE 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Mt 25:9 buy ayopaoare 58 agorazo aorist  active

Mt 25:11 open avoifav 455 anoigo aorist  active

Mt 25:13 watch YPMYOPEITE 1127 gregoreuo present active

Mt 25:21 enter thou FigeABe 1525 eiserchomai aorist  active

Mt 25:23 enter thou glaeh8e 1525  eiserchomai aorist  active

Mt 25:28 take apare 142 airo aorist  active

Mt 25:28 give dore 1325 didemi aorist  active

Mt 25:30 cast ye EXBAANETE 1544 ekballo aorist  active

Mt 25:34 inherit kAnpovounoate 2816 kleronomeo aorist  active

Mt 25:41 depart TTopeUeoBE 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Mt 26:18 go UTTaYETE 5217  hupago present active

Mt 26:18 say £iTane 2036 epo aorist  active

Mt 26:26 take AGRETE 2983  lambano aorist  active

Mt 26:26 eat PAYETE 5315 phago aorist  active

Mt 26:27 drink ye THETE 4085 pino aorist active

Mt 26:36 sit ye kabigare 2523 kathizo aorist  active

Mt 26:38 tarry ye uEivaTe 3306 meno aorist  active

Mt 26:38 watch YRNYORETTE 1127 gregoreuo present active

Mt 26:39 let pass TapeABETW 3928 parerchomai aorist  active

Mt 26:41 watch ypnyopeiTe 1127 gregoreuo present active

Mt 26:41 pray TTPOCTEUXETBE 4336  proseuchomai  present either middle or passive
Mt 26:42 be done YEVNOATW 1096  ginomai aorist  passive

Nt 26:45 sleep on kaBeudere 2518 katheudo present active

Mt 26:45 take rest avarraveole 373 anapauo present middle

Mt 26:45 behold iBou 2400 idou aorst  active

Mt 26:46 rise EVEIpEOBE 1453 egeiro present either middle or passive
Mt 26:46 behold iGoU 2400 idou aorist active

Mt 26:47 lo idou 2400 idou aorist active

Mt 26:48 hold fast KpaTAoaTe 2902 krateo aorist  active

Mt 26:49 hail ¥aipe 5463 chairo present active

Mt 26:51 behald i0ou 2400 idou aorist  active

Mt 26:52 put up again ATTOgTREYOV 554 apostrepho aorist  active

Mt 26:68 prophesy TpoQnTEUTOV 4385  propheteuo aorist  active

Mt 27:22 crucified oTaupwWERATW 4717 stauroo aorist  passive

ML 27:23 crucified oTaupwenTw 4717 stauroo aorist passive

Mt 27:29 hail ¥aipe 5463 chairo present active

Mt 27:40 save atigov 4582 s0Zo aorist active

Mt 27:40 come down karapne 2597 katabaino aorist  active

Mt 27:42 let him come down kaTafdiw 2597 katabaino aonst  active

Mt 27:43 deliver pugdaBw 4506 rhuomai aorist  middle

Mt 27:49 let apeg 363 aphiemi aorist  active

Mt 27:51 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active

Mt 27:64 command KEAEUTOV 2753 keleuo aorist  active

Mt 27:65 go your way UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active

Mt 27:65 sure aagpahicaabe 305 asphalizo aorist middle

Mt 28:2 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active

Mt 28:5 fear pofieiobe 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
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Mt 28:8 see I1BETE 1492 eido aorist  active
Mt 28:7 tell EiTTate 20386 epo aorist  active
Mt 28:7 behold iBal 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 28:7 lo idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 28:9 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 28:9 hail ¥aipeTE 5463 chaira present active
Mt 28:10 afraid pofeiobe 5399  phobeo present either middle or passive
Mt 28:10 they go UTTayeTe 5217 hupago present active
Mt 28:10 tell arrayyeihate 518 apaggello aorist  active
Mt 28:11 behaold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mt 28:13 say ye £ITTaTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Mt 28:19 teach paénrevoate 3100 matheteuo aorist  aclive
Mt 28:19 teach epaBnreuocev 3100 matheteuo aorist  active
Mt 28:20 lo iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mark Mr1:2 hehold idou 2400 idou aorist active
Mr1:3 prepare ye ¢Tolpaoare 2090 hetoimazo aorist  active
Mr1:3 make TTOIETTE 4160 poieo present  active
Mr 1:15 repent ye UETAVOEITE 3340 metanoeo present active
Mr 1:15 believe TOTEUETE 4100 pisteuo present active
Mr 1:25 hold thy peace pIHWenT 5392 phimoo aorist  passive
Mr 125 come £EehBe 1831 exerchomai aorist  active
“Mr1:41 be thou clean kaBapioBnm 2511 katharizo aonst  passive
Mr 1:44 see apa 3708 harao present active
Mr 1:44 go thy way UTTaye 5217 hupago present active
Mr 1.44 shew Geigov 1166 deiknuo aorist  active
Mr 1:44 offer TTROTEVEYKE 4374 prosphero aonst  active
Mr 2:9 arise EyEIpal 1453 eqeiro present active
Mr 2:9 take up apav 142 airo aorist  active
Mr 2:9 walk TEPITIGTEI 4043 peripateo present active
Mr 2:11 arise EYEIpal 1453 egeiro aorist  middle
Mr 2:11 take up apov 142 airo aorist  active
Mr 2:11 go thy way irraye 5217 hupago present active
Mr 2:14 follow (IKOADUBEI 190 akoloutheo present active
Mr 3:3 stand EyEipal 1453 egeiro present active
Mr 3:5 stretch forth EKTEIVOV 1614 ekteino aorist  active
Mr 3:32 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr4:3 hearken AKOUETE 191 akouo present active
Mr 4.3 behold 6ol 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr 4.9 let him hear aKouETW 191 akouo present active
Mr4:23 let him hear AKOUETW 191 akouo present active
Mr 4.24 take heed BAETTETE 591 blepo present active
Mr 439 peace alwTa 4623 siopao present active
Mr 439 be still TEPINWOO 5392 phimoo perfect passive
Mr 58 come EEeNBE 1831 exerchomai aorist  active
Mr 5:12 send mEUWaV 3892 pempo aorist  active
Mr 519 go Grraye 5217 hupago present active
Mr 5:19 tell avayyeihav 312 anaggello aonst  active
Mr 5:22 behold iBol 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr 5:34 qo grraye 5217 hupago present active
Mr 5:34 be ol 2468 isthi present aclive
Mr 5:36 afraid poPod 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Mr 5:36 believe MOTEUE 4100 pisteuo present active
Mr 5:41 cumi KOOI 2891 Koumi aonst  aclive
Mr 5:41 arise tyelpal 1453 egeiro aorist  middle
Mr6:10 abide UEVETE 3306 meno present active
Mr 6:11 shake off tkmivakarte 1621 ektinasso aorist  active
Mr6:22 ask aitnaov 154 aiteo aorist  active
Mr 6:31 rest avarmralecBe 373 anapauo present middle
Mr 6:36 away améAuaov 530 apoluo aorist  active
Mr 6:37 give Bére 1325 didomi aorist  active
Mr 6:38 see 1BETE 1492 eido aorist  active
Mr 6:38 go UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Mr 6:50 be of good cheer BapoEite 2293  tharseo present active
Mr 6:50 afraid pofeiofe 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Mr7:10 honaur Tipa 5001 timao present active
Mr 7:10 die TEAEUTATW 5053 teleutao present active
Mr7:14 hearken GKQUETE 191 akouo present active
Mr7:14 understand TUVIETE 4920 suniemi aorist active
Mr 716 let him hear AKOUETW 191 akouo present active
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Mr 7:27 let awpEee 883 aphiemi aorist  aclive
Mr 7:29 go thy way itraye 5217 hupago present active
Mr 734 ephphatha cppaba 2188 ephphatha aorist  passive
Mr 7:34 be opened Siavoiyenm 1272 dianoigo aorist passive
Mr 8:15 take heed Aparte 3708 harao present active
Mr 8:15 beware BAETTETE 991 blepo present active
Mr 8:33 get thee Grraye 5217 hupago present active
Mr 8:34 deny amapvnoaocbuw 533 aparneomai aorist  middle
Mr 8:34 take up apdtw 142 airo aorist  active
Mr 8:34 follow arohouBeitw 190 akoloutheo present aclive
Mr §:7 hear (KOUETE 191 akouo present active
Mr9:18 bring PEPETE 5342 phero present active
Mr 9:22 help Borjnoov 997 boetheo aorist  active
Mr 9:24 help BonBel 997 boetheo present active
Mr 9:25 come £EeNBE 1831 exerchomai aorist  aclive
Mr 9:39 forbid KUWAUETE 2967  koluo present active
Mr 9:43 cut it off amakoyov 509 apokopto aorist active
NMr 9:45 cut it off arékowov 509 apokopto aorist  active
Mr 9:47 pluck out ExBoke 1544 ekballo aorist  active
Mr 9:50 have EYETE 2192 echo present active
Mr 9:50 have peace EIpnVEUETE 1514 eireneuo present active
Mr10:9 asunder KwpIfETw 5563 chorizo present active
Mr10:14 suffer ApeTE 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mr10:14 forbid KWAUETE 2067 koluo present active
Mr10:19 honour Tipa 5061 timao present active
Mr 10:21 go thy way urraye 5217 hupago present active
Mr10:21 sell TTWAnoov 4453 poleo aorist  active
Mr10:21 give hog 1325 didomi aorist  active
Mr 10:21 follow axohoUBel 190 akoloutheo present active
Mr 10:28 lo iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr 10:33 behold iGo0 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr 10:37 grant 86¢ 1325 didomi aorist  active
Mr 1047 have mercy thenoov 1653 eleeo aorist  active
Mr 10:48 have mercy EAENOOV 1853 eleeo aprist  active
Mr 10:49 be of good comfort Bapakel 2293 tharseo present active
Mr 10:49 rise EVEIpQL 1453 egeiro aorist  middle
ir 10:52 go thy way Utraye 5217 hupago present active
Mr11:2 go thy way UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Mr11:2 bring AyayeTE 71 ago aorist  active
Mr11:3 say ye EITTaTe 2036  epo aorist  active
Mr11:22 have EYETE 2192 echo present active
Mr11:23 be thou removed apBnm 142 airo aorist  passive
Mr 11:23 cast pfARGnm 908 ballo aorist  passive
Mr11:24 believe TTHIOTEUETE 4100 pisteuo present active
Mr 11:25 forgive QQIETE 863 aphiemi present active
Mr 11:29 answer arrokpienTe 611 apokrinomai aorist  passive
Mr 11:30 answer amokpienTe 611 apokrinomai aorist  passive
Mr12:15 bring (PEPETE 5342 phero present active
Mr 12:17 render armrodote 591 apodidomi aorist  active
Mr12:29 hear UKOUE 191 akouo present active
Mr 12,36 sit thou xaBou 2521 kathemai present either middle or passive
Mr 12:38 beware BAETTETE 981 blepo present active
Mr 13:4 tell EiTTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Mr 13:5 take heed BAETTETE 991 blepo present active
Mr 13:7 be ye not troubled Opoeiobe 2360  throeo present passive
Mr13:9 take heed BAETTETE 6481 blepo present active
Mr13:11 thought beforehand TTROUERILVATE 4305 promernmnao present active
Mr13:11 do ye premeditate MEAETATE 319 meletao present actlive
Mr13:11 speak MUAETTE 2980 laleo present active
Mr 13:14 understand VOEITW 3539 noeo present active
Mr13:14 flee PEUVETWOOV 5343 pheugo present active
Mr13:15 let him go down rarafarw 2597 katabaino aorist  active
Mr 13:15 enter EigEABETW 1525 eiserchomai aorist  active
Mr13:16 again £TIATPEYATW 1994  epistrepho aorist  active
Mr13:18 pray ye TpooEUYETBE 4336  proseuchomai  present either middle or passive
Mr 13:21 lo (twice) iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr13:23 lake heed BAETTETE 991 blepo present active
Mr13:23 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
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Mr13:28 learn uaBete 3129 manthano gorist  active
Mr13:29 know YIVLWOKETE 1097 ginosko present active
Mr 13:33 take ye heed BAETTETE 991 blepo present active
Mr13:33 watch AYRUTIVEITE 69 agrupneo present active
Mr 13:33 pray TpogelyEaBEe 4336 proseuchomai present either middle or passive
Mr13.35 watch ypnYyopEiTe L qreqgoreuo present active
Mr 13:37 watch YPNYOPEITE 1127 gregoreuo present active
Mr 14:6 alone (peTE 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mr14:13 go ye UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Mr 14:13 follow akohouBnoate 180 akoloutheo aorist  active
Mr14:14  sayye EiTrare 2036  epo aorist  active
Mr14:156 make ready ETOINOOATE 20380 hetloimazo aorist  active
Mr 14:22 take haperte 2983 lambano aorist  active
Mr 14:22 eat PAYETE 5315 phago aorist  active
Mr 14:32 sit ye xabigarte 2523 kathizo aorist  active
Mr 14:34 tarry ye HEIVATE 3306 meno aorist  active
Mr 14:34 watch YPMYOPEITE 1127 gregoreuo present active
Mr 14:36 take away TIaPEVEYKE 3911 paraphero aorist  active
Mr14:38 watch YPNYOpEITE 1127 gregoreuo present active
Mr 14:38 pray TPOOEUYXECBE 4336 proseuchomai  present either middle or passive
Mr 14:41 sleep on kaBeudeTe 2518 katheudo present active
Mr 1441 take rest avaraueoBe 373 anapauo present middle
Mr 14 41 behold i5ou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr 14:42 rise up EyeipedBE 1453 egeiro present either middle or passive
Mr 14:42 lo iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr 14:44 take kpatiaate 2902 krateo aorist active
Mr 14:44 lead away aTayayeTe 520 apago aorist  active
Mr 14.65 prophesy TTROPNTELTOV 4395 propheteuo aonst  active
Mr 15:13 crucify artaupwaov 4717 stauroo aorist  active
Mr15:14 crucify oTaupWooV 4717 stauroo aorist  active
Mr 15:18 hail Kaipe 5463 chairo present active
Mr 15:30 save awaov 4982 sS0zZo aorist  active
Mr 15:30 come down kardfa 2597 katabaino aorist  active
Mr 15:32 descend katafarw 2597 katabaino aorist  active
Mr 15:35 behald i6ou 2400 idou aorist  active
Mr 15:36 alone ApETE 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Mr 16.6 affrighted £kBapBeiobe 1568 ekthambeo present passive
Mr16:7 go your way UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Mr 16:7 tell giTrare 2036 epo aorist  active
Mr 16:15 preach knputare 2784 kerusso aorist  active

Luke Lu 1:13 fear pofol 5399 phobeo present either middle ar passive
Lu 1.20 behoald idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu1.28 hall ¥aipe 5463 chairo present aclive
Lu 1:30 fear popod 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Lu 131 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 1:36 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist active
Lu 1:38 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist active
Lu 1:44 lo iGou 2400 idou aorist active
Lu 1:48 behold iBdou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 29 lo iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 2:10 fear popeloBe 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Lu2:10 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 2:25 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 2:34 behold ibow 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 2:48 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 3:4 prepare ye ETOINATATE 2090 hetoimazo aorist  active
Lu 3.4 make TTOIEITE 4160 poieo present active
Lu 3:8 bring forth ToIfoaTe 4160 poieo aorist  active
Lu 3:11 let him impart HETaBOTW 3330 metadidomi aorist  active
Lu 3:11 let him do TTOIElTW 4160 poleo present active
Lu 313 exact TTPACOETE 4238 prasso present active
Lu 314 content apkeioBe 714 arkeo present passive
Lu43 command Eime 2036 €po aorist  active
Lu 48 get thee urraye 5217 hupago present active
Lud4s8s cast Bahe 906 balla aorist  active
Lu4:23 heal BepdTTEUTOV 2323 therapeuo aorist  active
Lu 423 do Toinoov 4160 poieo aorist  active
Lu 435 hald thy peace IwenT 5392 phimoo aorist  passive
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Lu 4:35 come £EehB 1831 exerchomal aorist  active

Lu 54 launch out ETTaVAyaye 1877 epanago aorist  active

Lub54 let down yahaoarte 5465 chalao aorist  active

Lub58 depart ECEADE 1831 exerchomal aorist  active

Lu 5:10 fear pofiold 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Lu 512 behold iSou 2400 idou aorist  active

Lu5:13 be thou clean kaBapicBnT 2511 katharizo aorist  passive

Lu514 shew DEIfov 1166 delknuo aorist  active

Lu 5:14 offer TTPOCEVEYKE 4374 prosphero aorist  active

Lu5:18 behold iBou 2400 idou aornist  active

L6523 rise up Evelpan 1453 ageiro present active

Lu 5:23 walk TTEQITTATE 4043 peripateo present active

Lu 524 arise Eyeipal 1453 egeiro aorist  middle

Lu5:24 go Tropelou 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Lu 527 follow akochouBel 180 akoloutheo present active

LuB:8 rise up Eyelpal 1453 egeiro present active

Lu6:8 stand forth aTiB 2476 histemi aorist  active

Lu 810 stretch forth EXTEIVOV 1614 ekteino aorist active

Lu6:23 rejoice ye xaipeTe 5463 chairo aorist  passive

Luf:23 leap for joy OKIpTAOATE 4640 skirtao aorist  active

Lu6:23 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active

Lu 6:27 love ayamare 25 agapao present active

Lu 6:27 do TTOIETE 4160 poieo present active

LuB28 bless EUAOYEITE 2127 eulogeo present active

Lub:28 pray TpodelyecBe 4336 proseuchomai present either middle or passive
Lu B:29 offer TTAPEXE 3930 parecho present active

LuB:30 give Sifou 1325  didomi present active

Lu 6:30 ask again arTairel 523 apaiteo present active

LuB:31 do TTOIETTE 4160 poieo present active

Lu6:35 love ye ayarare 25 agapao present active

Lu6:35 do good ayaBoTToIETE 15 agathopoieo present active

Lu6:35 lend SaveileTe 1155 daneizo present active

LuB:36 be ye yiveaBe 1096  ginomai present either middle or passive
Lu 6:37 judge KPIVETE 2818 krino present active

Lu 6:37 condemn ratadikalere 2613 katadikazo present active

Lu 6:37 forgive ATToAJETE 630 apoluo present active

Lu 6:38 give SifoTe 1325 didomi present active

LuB:42 let Aeg 863 aphiemi aorist  active

Lu B6:42 cast out EKPahe 1544 ekballo acrist  active

Lu7:6 trouble akUuhhou 4660 skullo present passive

Lu 7.7 say EITTE 2036 epo aorist  active

Lu7:8 go TrOpEUBnM 4198 poreuomal aorist  passive

Lu7:8 do Troinoov 4160 poieo aorist  active

Lu7:12 behold ifou 2400 idou aorist  active

Ly 7513 weep KAQiE 2799 klaio present active

Lu7:14 arise evepBnm 1453 eqeiro aorist  passive

Lu7:22 tell arayyeihare 518 apaggello acrist  active

Lu7:25 behold idou 2400 idou acrist  active

Lu 7:27 behold iGol 2400 dou aorist  active

Lu 7:34 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active

Lu 7:37 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active

Lu 7:40 say on EiTTE 2036 epo aorist  active

Lu 7:42 tell me £iTTe 2036 epo aorist  active

Lu 7:50 go TTOpEUOU 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Lu 8:8 let him hear (KOUETW 191 akouo present active

Lu8:18 take heed BAETTETE 991 blepo present active

Lu 8:39 return UTTOOTREQE 5290 hupostrepho praesent active

Lu 8:39 shew ainyod 1334 diegeomai present either middle or passive
Lu 8:41 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active

Lu 8:48 be of good comfort Bapoel 2293 tharseo present active

Lu8:48 go Tropetioy 4198  poreuomai present either middle or passive
Lu 8:49 trouble akiAAe 4660 skullo present active

Lu 8:50 fear (poPol 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Lu 8:50 believe TTOTEVE 4100 pisteuo present active

Lu 8:52 weep rAQiETE 2799 klaio present active

LU 8:54 arise EVEipOU 1453 ageiro present either middle or passive
Lu9:3 lake QaipETE 142 airo present active

Lu9:4 abide MEVETE 3306 meno present active
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Lu 94 depart cEepyecBs 1831 exerchomai present either middle or passive
Lu 95 shake off amonvagare 660 apotinasso aorist  active
Lug:12 away ameAugov 6530 apoluo aorist  active
Lu9:13 give Bate 1325  didomi aorist  active
Lu9:14 sit down kataxkhivare 2625  kataklino aorist  active
Lu9:23 deny arapvnodacbw 533 aparneomai aorist  middle
Lu 9:23 take up apatw 142 airo aorist  active
Lu 9:23 follow akohouBeitw 190 akoloutheo present active
Lu 9:30 behold iBo0 2400 idou aorist active
Lu9:35 hear OKOUETE 191 akouo present active
Lu9:38 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 9:38 look EmiBAewov 1914 epiblepo aorist  aclive
Lu9:39 lo iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 941 bring TTPOTAYAaYE 4317 prosago aorist  aclive
Lu9:44 sink down BtgBe 5087 tithemi aorist  middle
Lu 9:50 forbid KWAUETE 2967 koluo present active
Lu 9.58 follow akohouBel 190 akoloutheo present active
Lu9:59 suffer ETTITREWOV 2010 epitrepo aorist  active
Lu 9:60 let ayeg 863 aphiemi aorist active
Lu 960 preach SIGYYEAAE 1229 diaggello present active
Lu 961 let ETHITPEWAY 2010 epitrepa aorist  active
Lu10:2 pray denBnTe 1189 deomai aorist  passive
Lu 10:3 g0 your ways UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Lu 10:3 behold idou 2400 idou aonst  active
Lu 10:4 carry Pagradere 941 bastazo present active
Lu 10:5 say MEWETE 3004 lego present active
Lu 10:7 remain UEVETE 3306 meno present active
Lu 10:7 30 peTaBaiveTe 3327  metabaino present active
Lu 10:8 eal such things £OBIETE 2068 esthio present active
Lu 10:8 heal BepatmeUETE 2323 therapeuo present active
Lu10:9 say AEVETE 3004 lego present active
Lu 10:10 say eiTrarte 2036 epo aorist  active
Lu 10:11 be ye sure VIVWOKETE 1097 ginosko present active
Lu 10:19 behaold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 10:20 rejoice (twice) KAIpETE 5463 chairo present active
Lu10:25 behold 1Gou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 10:28 do TTOIEl 4160 poieo present active
Lu 10:35 take care £mPeAnBnM 1958 epimeleamai aorist  passive
Lu 10:37 go mopeloy 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Lu 10:37 do TTOIE! 4160 poieo present active
Lu 10:40 bid EiTTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Lu11: teach Sidakov 1321 didasko aorist  aclive
Lu 11:2 say AEVETE 3004 lego present active
Lu11:2 hallowed be aylaglnTw 37 hagiazo aorist  passive
Lu11:2 come EABETW 2064 erchomai aorist  active
Lu11:2 be done yEVNENTW 1096 ginomai aorist  passive
Lu11:3 give didou 1325  didomi present active
Lu11:4 forgive ageg 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Lu114 deliver pooal 4506 rhuomai aonst  middle
Lu 11:5 lend KpRoov 5531 chrao aorist  active
Lu 11:7 tfrouble TTAPEXE 3930 parecho present active
Lu11:9 ask altelte 154 aiteo present active
Lu 119 seek {nTEITE 2212 zeteo present active
Lu 11:9 knock KPOUETE 2925 krouo present active
Lu 11:31 behold iBou 2400  idou aorist  active
Lu 11:32 behald iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 11:35 take heed TKOTTEI 4648 skopeo present active
Lu 1141 give Bdre 1325  didomi aorist  aclive
Lu 11:41 behold iBal 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu12:1 beware TTPOCTEYETE 4337 prosecho present aclive
Lui24 afraid pofnBnre 5399 phobeo aorist  passive
Lu125 fear (twice) pofRBnTe 5369 phobeo aorist  passive
lu12:7 fear pofeiobe 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Lu12:11 thought HERIUVATE 3309 merimnao present active
Lu12:13 speak EITTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Lu 12:15 take heed gpare 3708  horao present aclive
Lu12:15 beware puhdooecBs 5442 phulasso present middle
Lu 1218 take thine ease avarrauou 373 anapauo present middle
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Lu 12:19
Lu12:19
Lu12:19
Ly 12:22
Lu12:24
Lu12:27
Lu12:29
Lu 12:29
Lu12:31
Lu12:32
Lu12:33
Lu12:33
Lu 12:33
Lu12:35
Lu12:39
Lu 12:40
Lu 12:58
Lu 137

U A3y

Lu13:8

Lu13:11
Lu13:14
Lu13:16
Lu13:24
Lu 13:25
Lu13:27
LLu13:30
Lu13:31
Lu13:31
Lu 13:32
Lu 13:32
Lu13:35
Lu14:2

Lu14:9

Lu 14:10
LLu 14:10
Lu 14:12
Lu14:13
Lu14:17
Lu14:18
Lu14:19
Lu14:21
Lu 14:21
Lu 14:23
Lu 14:23
Lu 14:35
Lu 156

Lu15:9

Lu 1512
Lu15:19
Lu15:22
Lu 15:22
Lu 15:22
Lu15:23
Lu 15:29
Lu 16:2

Lu 166

Lu 16:6

Lu18:7

Lu16:7

Lu16:9

Lu 16:24
Lu 16:24
Lu 16:25
Lu16:29
Lu17:3

Lu17:3

L3

eat

drink

be merry
thought
consider
consider
seek
doubtful mind
seek ye
fear

sell

give
provide
lat be
know

be

give
behold
cut down
alone
behold

be healed
o

strive
open
depart
behald
get thee out
depart
tell
behold
beheld
behold
give

sit down
goup

call

call

come
have
have

go out
bring in
go out
compel
let him hear
rejoice
rejoice
give
make
bring forth
puton

put

kill

lo

give

lake

write

take

write
make
have nercy
send
remember
let them hear
lake heed
rebuke
forgive

paye

TTiEe
elppaivou
HEPIUVATE
Karavonoare
Karavenoare
EnTEITE
HETEWPIdETBE
InTeiTe
(popol
TTwARoare
bote
TTaIfoare
EgTwoav
YIVUWOKETE
yiveoBe

Bo¢

iBon
EXKOWOV
apeg

iBou
BepatrevenBe
iBou
aywvifeaBe
avoigov
amoamre
idou

EEehBe
TTOREUOU
gimate

idou

iGol

iBou

Bog
avamegov
Tpocavapne
(PUIVEI

KOAEI
EPXECBE
£xe

£XE

£EEABE
cigdyaye
EEehBe
avaykaoov
AKOUETW
guyxapnte
guyxapnte
56¢
Toinoov
eEEVEYKATE
tvdloare
o1
Buoare
iGou
amodog
BEEm
ypawov
Sega
ypawov
Monoare
EhEnoov
TEPYov
yvnadnT
gKougarwoav
TPOGEXETE
ETTITiungov
fpeg

5315
4095
2165
3309
2657
2657
2212
3349
2212
5399
4453
1325
4180
2077
1097
1096
1325
2400
1581
863
2400
2323
2400
75
455
868
2400
1831
4198
2036
2400
2400
2400
1325
377
4320
5455
2564
2064
2192
2192
1831
1521
1831
315
191
4796
4796
1325
4160
1627
1746
1325
2380
2400
591
1209
1125
1209
1125
4160
1653
3992
3415
191
4337
2008
863

phago
pino
euphraino
mermnao
katanoeo
katanoeo
zeteo
meteorizo
zeteo
phobeo
poleo
didomi
poieo

esto
ginosko
ginomai
didomi
idou
ekkopto
aphiemi
idou
therapeuo
idou
agonizomai
anoigo
aphistemi
idou
exerchomai
poreuomai
epo

idou

idou

idou
didomi
anapipto
prosanabaino
phoneo
kaleo
erchomai
echo
echo
exerchomai
gisago
exerchomai
anagkazo
akouo
sugchairo
sugchairo
didomi
poieo
ekphero
enduo
didomi
thuo

idou
apodidomi
dechomal
grapho
dechomai
grapho
poieo
eleeo
pempo
mnaomai
akouo
prosecho
epitimao
aphiemi

aorist
aorist
present
prasent
aorist
aorist
present
present
present
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
present
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aonst
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
present
present
present
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
sorist
aorist
zorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist

active
active
passive
active
active
active
active
passive
active
either middle or passive
aclive
active
active
active
active
either middle or passive
active
aclive
aclive
active
active
passive
active
either middle or passive
active
active
active
active
either middle or passive
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
either middle or passive
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
passive
passive
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
middle
active
middle
active
active
active
active
passive
active
active
active
active
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Lu17:5 increase mpogleg 4369 prostithemi aorist  active
Lu17:6 be thou plucked up by the root cxpidwlnm 1610 ekrizoo aorist  passive
Lu 1786 planted puTELBnT 5452 phuteuo aorist  passive
Lu17:7 sit down to meat avameoal 377 anapipto aorist  middle
Lu17:8 make ready ETOIHagOV 2090 hetoimazo aorist  active
Lu 17:8 sarve OIaKovEl 1247 diakaoneo present active
Lu 17:10 say MEYETE 3004 lego present active
Lu 17:13 have nercy EAENCOV 1653 eleeo aorist  active
Lu 17:14 shew emBeiEare 1925  epideiknumi aorist  active
Lu 17:19 go TTOPEUOU 4198  poreuomal present either middle or passive
Lu17:21 lo (twice) idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu17:21 behold 18ou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 17:23 see (lwice) id00 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu17:31 come down karafdtw 2597 katabaino aorist  active
Lu17:31 return EMOTREWATW 1994 epistrepho aorist  active
Lu 17:32 remember HUVNUOVEUETE 3421 mnemonauo present active
Lu 18:3 avenge exdiknoov 1556 ekdikeo aorist  active
Lu 18:6 hear axoloate 191 akouo aorist  active
Lu18:13 be merciful ihagenTi 2433 hilaskomai aorist  passive
Lu 18:15 suffer (IpETE 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Lu 18:16 forbid KWAUETE 2967 kaluo present active
Lu 18:20 honour Tipa 5091 timao present active
Lu 18:22 sell mwAnoov 4453 poleo aonst  active
Lu 18:22 distribute diadog 1239 diadidomai aorist  active
Lu 18:22 follow axoAouBel 190 akoloutheo present active
Lu 18:28 lo iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 18:31 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 18:38 have mercy EAENOOV 1653  eleeo aorist  active
Lu 18:39 have mercy £AEnOOV 1653 eleeo aorist  active
Lu 18:42 receive avaphewov 308 anablepo aorist  active
Lu19:2 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 195 come down xatafng 2597 katabaino aorist  active
Lu 19:13 occupy TTpayPatEuonobE 4231 pragmateuomai aorist  middle
Lu 19:17 authaority iaf 2468 isthi present active
Lu 19:19 be yivou 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Lu 19:20 behold iGau 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu19:24 take aparte 142 airo aorist  active
Lu 19:24 give dorte 1325  didomi aorist  active
Lu 19:27 bring’ ayayeTe 71 ago aorist  active
Lu19:27 slay KOTAOQALATE 2695  katasphatto aorist  active
Lu 19:30 go ye UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active
Lu 19:30 bring ayayeTe 71 ago aorist  active
Lu 19:39 rebuke ETTiITipnGov 2008 epitimao aorist  active
Lu 20:2 tell EITTE 2036 epo aorist  aclive
Lu 20:3 answer eirate 2036 epo aorist  active
Lu20:14 come Belte 1205 deute — —

Lu 20:24 shew emdelfaTe 1925 epideiknumi aorist  active
Lu 20:25 render arrodote 591 apodidomi aorist  active
Lu 20:42 sit thou xuBou 2521 kathemai present either middle or passive
Lu 20:46 beware TTPOTEXETE 4337 prosecho present active
Luz18 take heed BAETrETE 991 blepo present active
Lu 2114 settle BéoBe 5087  tithemi aorist  middle
Lu21:19 possess ye KTACAOBE 2932  ktaomai aorist  middle
Lu21:20 know YVIWTE 1097 ginosko aorist  active
Lu 21:21 flee PEUYETWOOV 5343 pheugo present active
Lu 21:21 depart out EXYWPEITWaaV 1633 ekchoreo present active
Lu 21:21 enter cigEpytoBwoav 1525 eiserchomai present either middle or passive
Lu 21:28 then look up avaxiware 352 anakupto aorist  active
Lu21:28 lift up ¢Tapare 1869  epairo aorist  active
Lu 21529 behold 1DETE 1492 eido aorist  active
Lu2131 know ye YIVWOKETE 1097 ginosko present active
lu 2134 take heed TPOOEXETE 4337 prosecho present active
Lu 2136 waltch AYPUTTVEITE B9 agrupneo present active
Lu228 prepare ETOIPAOATE 2090 hetoimazo aorist  active
lu 22:10 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu22:10 follow akohouBnoate 190 akoloutheo aorist  active
Lu22:12 make ready £T0IATaTe 2000 hetoimazo aonst  aclive
Lu22:17 take AaBete 2983 lambano aorist  active
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Lu22:17 divide dlapepicare 1266  diamerizo aorist  active
Lu22:19 do TTOIEITE 4160 poieo present active
Lu22:21 behold iGo0 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu22:26 let him be yeveoBuw 1096  ginomai present either middle or passive
Lu22:31 behold iGo0 2400 idou aorisl  active
Lu22:32 strengthen agmpifov 4741 sterizo aorist  active
Lu 22:36 let him take apdTw 142 airo aorist  active
Lu22:36 sell TTWANCATW 4453 poleo aorist  active
Lu22:36 buy ayopaoaTw 59 agorazo aorist  active
Lu22:38 behold iBod 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 22:40 pray TTROOENYETBE 4336 praseuchomai present either middle or passive
Lu22.42 remove TTOPEVEYKE 3911 paraphero aorist  active
Lu 22:42 be done yEvEaBw 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Lu22:46 pray TpoCEUXETHE 4336 proseuchomai present either middle or passive
Lu22:47 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu22:5 suffer EQTE 1439 &8ao present active
Lu 22:64 prophesy TROPNTEUTOV 4393 propheleuo aorist  active
Lu 22:67 tell EiTTE 2036 epo aorist  active
Lu22:68 answer amokpiBTe 611 apokrinomai aorist  passive
Lu23:14 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu23:15 lo iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu23:18 away with aipe 142 airo present active
Lu23:18 release amolugov 630 apoluo aorist  active
Lu 23:21 crucify (twice) gralpwaov 4717 stauroo aorist  active
Lu23:28 weep (twice) KAGIETE 2799 klaio present active
Lu23:29 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu 23:30 fall TEQETE 4098 pipto aorist  active
Lu23:30 cover kaklware 2572 kalupto aorist  active
Lu23:34 forgive APEC 863 aphiemi aorist  active
Lu 23:35 save cwaanu 4982 5020 aorist  active
Lu23:37 save awoov 4982 50Z0 aorist  active
Lu23:39 save owoov 4982 5020 aorist  active
Lu23:42 remember pviaBnm 3415 mnaomai aarist  passive
Lu23:50 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu244 behold iGol 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu246 remember pvRaBnTe 3415 mnaomai aorist  passive
Lu24:13 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu24:29 abide HEVOV 3306 meno aorist  active
Lu24:39 behold 18eTe 1492 eido aorist  active
Lu 2439 handle pnhagnoaté 5584 pselaphao aorist  active
Lu 2449 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Lu24.49 tarry kaBioare 2523 kathizo aorist  active

John Joh 1:23 rmake siraight cuBovare 2116 euthuno aorist  active

Joh 1:39 see IGETE 1492 eido aorist  active
Joh 1:39 come EpxeaBe 2064 erchomai present either middle or passive
Joh 1:43 follow akoAougel 190 akoloutheo present active
Joh 1:486 come EpYoU 2064 erchomai present either middle or passive
Joh 2.5 do TTOINOATE 4160 poieo aorist  active
Joh 2.7 fill yEHigaTE 1072 gemizo aorist  active
Joh 2.8 draw out avrAfoare 501 antleo aorist  active
Joh 2.8 bear (PEPETE 5342 phero present active
Jah 2:16 take apare 142 airo aorist  active
Joh 2:16 make TToIETTE 4160 poieo present active
Joh 219 destroy Auoarte 3089 (V]:} aorist  active
Joh 47 give Bo¢ 1325  didomi aorist  active
Joh 4:10 give dog 1325  didomi aorist  active
Joh 4:15 give dog 1325 didomi aorist  active
Joh 4:16 go Grraye 5217 hupago present active
Joh 4:16 call puwvnoov 5455 phoneo dorist  active
Joh 4:16 came £ABE 2064 erchomai aorist  active
Joh 4:21 believe TiaTEUTOV 4100 pisteuo aorist  active
Joh 4:29 see I0ETE 1492 eido aorist  active
Joh 4:31 eat paye 3315 phago aorist  active
Joh 4:35 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Joh 4:35 lift up ETTApaTe 1869 epairo aorist  active
Joh 4:25 lock on Bedoaae 2300 theaomai anrist middle
Joh 4:49 come down karafne 2597 katabaino aorist  active
Joh 4:50 ao mopedou 4198 poreuomai present either middie or passive
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Joh 5:8 rise fyelpal 1453 egeiro present active

Joh 5:8 take up apov 142 airo aorist  active

Joh 5:8 walk TTEQITTATEI 4043 peripateo present active

Joh 5:11 take up apov 142 airo aorist  active

Joh 5:11 walk TTEQITTATE 4043 peripateo present active

Joh 5:12 take up apav 142 airo aorist  active

Joh §5:12 walk TTEQITIATEL 4043 peripateo present active

Joh 5:14 sin apaprave 264 hamartano present active

Joh 5:28 marvel Buupadete 22496 thaumazo present active

Joh 5:38 search EPEUVATE 2045 ereunao present active

Joh 5:45 think BoKEITE 1380 dokeo present active

Joh 6:10 make ToInoare 4160 poieo aorist  active

Joh 6:12 gather up JUVayayeTe 4863 sunago aorist  active

Joh 6:20 afraid pofeiote 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Joh 6:27 labaur epyalecBe 2038 ergazomal present either middle or passive
Joh 6:34 give 8¢ 1325  didomi aorist  active

Joh 6:43 murmur YOyyUZeTe 1111 gogguzo present active

Joh 7:3 depart WETARNe! 3327 metabaino aorist  active

Joh 7.3 go GTraye 5217 hupago present active

Joh 7.4 shew Ppavipwaoov 5319 phaneroo aorist active

Joh 78 go up avapnre 305 anabaino aorist  active

Joh 724 judge (twice) KPIVETE 2919 krino present active

Joh 7:37 let him come EpYETBW 2064 erchomai present either middle or passive
Joh 7:37 drink TMVETW 4095 pino present active

Joh 7:52 search EpEUVIIOOV 2045 ereunao aorist  active

Joh 8.7 cast Baketw 906 ballo aorist  active

Joh 8:11 go TTOpPEUOU 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Joh 8:11 sin apdprave 264 hamartano present active

Joh 9.7 go drraye 5217 hupago present active

Joh 9.7 wash vial 3538 nipto aorist  middle

Joh 9:11 go Urraye 5217 hupago present active

Joh 9:11 wash vigal 3538 nipto aorist  middle

Joh 9:21 ask £pWIROaTe 2065 erotao aorist  active

Joh 9:23 ask EpwTACaTE 2065 erotao aorist  active

Joh 9:24 qive Gog 1325  didomi agrist  active

Joh 10:24  tell EITTE 2036 epo aorist  active

Joh 10:37  believe MOTEUETE 4100 pisteuo present active

Joh 10:38  believe MOTEUTUTE 4100 pisteuo aorist  aclive

Joh 11:34  come Epxou 2064 erchomai present either middle or passive
Joh 11:38  take ye away apare 142 airo aorist  active

Joh 11:44 loose Aloare 3089 luo aorist active

Joh11:44 et QQETE B63 aphiemi aorist  active

Joh 12:7 alone ameg 863 aphiemi aorist  active

Joh12:15  fear pofiod 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Joh12:15  behold i5ou 2400 idou aorist  active

Joh12:26  follow (aKoAouBEiTW 190 akoloutheo present active

Joh 12:27  save owaov 4982 50Z0 aorist  active

Joh 12:28  glonfy Gofaoav 1392 doxazo aorist active

Joh 12:35 walk TrERITTATEITE 4043 peripateo present active

Joh 12:36  believe THOTEUETE 4100 pisteuo present active

Joh13:12  know ye YIVUOKETE 1097 ginosko present active

Joh13:27 do moingov 4160 poieo aorist  active

Joh13:29  buy ayopagov 59 agorazo aorist  active

Joh 14:1 troubled rapacaioBuw 5015 tarasso present passive

Joh 141 believe TMOTEUETE 4100 pisteuo present active

Joh 148 shew BETEOV 1166 deiknuo aorist  active

Joh 149 shew Belgov 1166 deiknuo aorist  active

Joh 14:11  believe (twice) TMOTEUETE 4100 pisteuo present active

Joh 14:27  troubled 1apagotoBw 5015 tarasso present passive

Joh 14:27  afraid GethidTw 1168 deiliao present active

Joh 1431  arise £yeipeaBe 1453 egeiro present either middle or passive
Joh 15:4 abide peivate 3306 meno aorist  active

Joh 15:7 ye shall ask aitoeoBe 154 aiteo aorist  middle

Joh 15:8 continue ye JEivaTe 3306 menao aorist  active

Joh 15:18  ye know YIVWOKETE 1097 ginosko present active

Joh 15:20 remember HVNUOVEUETE 3421 mnemaneuo present aclive

Joh 16:24  ask AITEITE 154 alleo present active

Joh 16:32  behold 6ol 2400 idou aorist  active
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voice

Acts

Joh 16:33
Joh 171
Joh 17:5
Joh 17:11
Joh 17:17
Joh 18:8
Joh 18:11
Joh 18:21
Joh 18:23
Joh 18:31
Joh 18:31
Joh 19:3
Joh 19:6
Joh 19:6
Joh 19:15
Joh 19:15
Joh 19:21
Joh 19:26
Joh 19:27
Joh 20015
Joh 20:17
Joh 20:17
Joh 20:17
Joh 20:22
Joh 20:27
Joh 20:27
Joh 20027
Joh 20:27
Joh 216
Joh 21:10
Joh 2112
Joh 21:15
Joh 21:15
Joh 21:16
Joh 21:17
Joh 21:17
Joh 21:19
Joh 21:22
Ac 1:10
Ac 1:20
Ac 1:20
Ac 1:24
Ac 2.7
Ac 2:14

Ac 2:14
Ac 2:22

Ac 2:34
Ac 2:36
Ac 2:38
Ac 2:38
Ac 2:40
Ac 34

Ac 3.6

Ac 3.6

Ac 319
Ac 319
Ac4:10
Ac 4:19
Ac 4:29
Ac4:29
Ac 5.8

Ac 59

Ac 5:20
Ac 5:20
Ac 5:25
Ac 5:28
Ac 535
AC 538

be of good cheer
glorify
glorify

keep
sanctify

let

put up

ask

bear witness
take

judge

hail

crucify (three times)
take

away with (twice)
crucify

write

behold
behold

tell

touch

go

say

receive ye
reach

reach hither
thrust

be

cast

bring

dine

feed

feed

feed

feed

feed

follow
follow
behold

let be

let

shew
behold

be

hearken
hear

sit thou
know
repent

be baptized
save
look

rse up
walk
repent ye
be converted
be it
judge ye
behold
grant

tell
behold
go

speak
behold
behold
take heed
refrain

Bapoeite
dotaaov
dofagov
rmpnaov
ayiogov
AETE

Bake
ETTEQUWTNTOV
Haptupnaov
AaBeTe
Kpivare
XUipE
graupuwaov
Mafere
tpov
araupwoov
Ypape

ifou

idou

EiTTE

armrou
TopEloU
citré

haBete
PEPE

(pEPE

[ake

yivou
[Fakete
EVEYKOTE
apioThoaTe
Booke
[Fooke
TToijaive
Booke
fooke
akohoUBel
GxoAoUBEl
idou
[evnBnTw
£oTw
avadeiov
idou

EoTw

EvwriocaoBe
akoloarte

kaBou
YIVWOKETW
HETAVONOaTE
Bammodntw
awenTe
BAtwov
EyEIpal
TIEPITTATE
HETavVOnoare
ETNIOTREWATE
EgTw
Kpivare
£mde
Bo¢
eimt
iGod
TTOPEUECBE
AaAeite
iGou
iGou
TTDOCEXETE
amoaTnTe

2293
1392
1392
5083
37
863
906
1905
3140
2983
2919
5463
4717
2983
142
4717
1125
2400
2400
2036
680
4198
2036
2983
5342
5342
806
1096
906
5342
709
1006
1006
4165
1006
1006
190
190
2400
1096
2077
322
2400
2077

1801
191

2521
1097
3340
907
4982
991
1453
4043
3340
1994
2077
2919
1896
1325
2036
2400
4198
2980
2400
2400
4337
368

tharseo
doxazo
doxazo
tereo
hagiazo
aphiemi
ballo
eperotao
martureo
lambana
krino
chairo
stauroo
lambano
airo
stauroo
grapho
idou

idou

epo
haptomai
poreuomail
epo
lambano
phero
phero
ballo
ginomai
ballo
phero
aristao
boske
boske
poimaina
boske
boske
akoloutheo
akoloutheo
idou
ginomai
esto
anadeiknumi
idou

esta

enotizomai
akouo

kathemai
ginosko
metanoeo
baptizo
s0z0
blepo
egeiro
peripateo
metanceo
epistrepho
esto

krino
epeidon
didomi
epo

idou
poreuomai
laleo

idou

idou
prosecho
aphistemi

present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
present
aorist
aorist
present
present
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
present

aorist
aorist

present
present
aorist
aarist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
present
aorist
aorist
present
aorist

active
aclive
aclive
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
middle

either middle or passive

active
active
active
active
active

either middle or passive

active
active
active
active
aclive
active
active
active
active
active
active
passive
active
active
active
active

middle
active

either middle or passive

active
actlive
passive
passive
active
middle
active
active
active
active
active
aclive
active
active
active

either middle or passive

active
active
active
active
active
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Ac 5:38 alone taoaTte 1439 eao aorist  active
Ac 6:3 look ye out EmakEWoate 1980 episkeptomai aorist  middle
Ac 72 hearken aKouoare 191 akouo aorist active
Ac7:3 get thee EEeABE 1831 exerchomai aorist  active
Ac7:33 put off Adgov 3089  luo aorisl  active
Ac 7:40 make TToingov 4160 poieo aorist  active
Ac 7:56 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 7:59 recewve Begal 1209  dechomai aonst  middle
Ac B8:19 give Bote 1325 didomi aorist  active
Ac 822 repent HETAVONOTOV 3340 metanceo aorist  active
Ac 822 pray Hendnm 1189 deomai aorist  passive
Ac 8:24 pray GenBnTE 1189 deomnal aorist  passive
Ac B:26 arise avaagrne 450 anistemi aorist  active
Ac 8:26 go Tropelou 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Ac 8:27 behold iBol 2400 idou aorist  aclive
Ac B:29 go near TTPOCEABE 4334 proserchomai aorist  active
Ac B:29 join thyself to KoAANBNT 2853  kollao aorist  passive
Ac B:36 see i5au 2400  idou aorist  active
Ac 96 arise avaornei 450 anistemi aorist  active
Ac 9.6 go EIOEABE 1525 eiserchomai aorist  active
Ac9:10 behold idau 2400 idou aorist active
Ac9:11 qo mopelBnn 4198 poreuomai aorist  passive
Ac 911 inquire {nTnoov 2212 zeteo aorist  active
Ac 9:11 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 915 qo thy way TTOREVOU 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Ac 934 arise avaon B 450 anistemni aorist  active
Ac 9:34 bed aTpwoov 4766 stronnumi aorist  active
Ac 9:40 arise avaotno 450 anistemi aorist  active
Ac 10:5 send TEHWoV 3992 pempo aorist  active
Ac 10:5 call for WETATTEQWOl 3343 metapempo aorist  middle
Ac 10:13 kill Blgov 2380 thuo aorist  active
Ac10:13 eat paye 5315 phago aorist  active
Ac10:15 call common Koivou 2840 koinoo present aclive
Ac10:17 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 10:19 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 10:20 get thee down karapne 2597 katabaino aorist  active
Ac 10:20 go TopeEUoU 4198 poreuomal present either middle or passive
Ac 10:21 behald iBou 2400  idou aorist  active
Ac 10:26 stand up avaotnéi 450 anistemi aorist  active
Ac 10:30 behald iGo0 2400  idou aorist  active
Ac10:32 send TEPYOV 3992 pempo aorist  active
Ac 10:32 call hither HETAKAAECQN 3333 metakaleo aorist  middle
Ac 117 slay 80oov 2380 thuo aorist  active
Ac 117 eat paye 5315 phago aorist  active
Ac11:9 call common koivou 2840 koinoo present active
Ac 11:11 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 1113 send armréartelihov 6549 apostello aorist  active
Ac 11:13 call for HETATTEPW 3343 metapempo aorist  middle
Ac12:7 behold idal 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 127 arise up avaora 450 anistemi aorist  active
Ac 12:8 qgird thyself mrepilao 4024  perizonnumi aorist  middle
Ac 128 bind on urrodnoal 5265  hupodeo aorist  middle
Ac 12:8 cast about epiPahol 4016 periballo aorist  middle
Ac 12:8 follow AKoAOUBEI 190 akoloutheo present active
Ac 1217 o shew arrayyeihare 518 apaggello aorist  active
Ac 132 separate agopioarte 873 aphorizo aorist  active
Ac 1311 behold ol 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 13:15 say on MEVETE 3004 lego present active
Ac 1316 give audience akouoarte 191 akouo aorist  active
Ac13:25 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 1338 be it ECTW 2077 esto present active
Ac 1340 beware BAETTETE 991 blepo present active
Ac 1341 wonder Sauvpaoarte 2296 thaumazo aorist  active
Ac 1341 perish agavig8nie 853 aphanizo aorist  passive
Ac 13:41 behold 1BETE 1492  eido aorist  active
Ac 13-48 lo idol 2400  idou aorist  active
Ac14:10 stand avaatni 450 anistemi aonst  active
Ac 15:13 hearken akougare 191 akouo aorist  aclive
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Ac 15:29 fare ye well Eppwobe 4517 rhonnumi perfect passive
Ac 16:1 behold ifou 2400 idou aorst  active
Ac 16:9 help BonBnaov 997 boetheo aorist  active
Ac 16:15 abide Jeivare 3306  meno present active
Ac 16:31 believe moreuadv 4100  pisteuo aorist  active
Ac 16:35 go améhuoov 630 apoluo aorist  active
Ac 16:36 go TopeUeoBE 4108 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Ac 16:37 fetch out tEayayeTwoav 1806 exago aorist aclive
Ac 18:9 afraid pofod 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Ac 18:9 speak hahel 2980 laleo present  active
Ac 19:38 implead EYKaAEiTwoav 1458 egkaleo present active
Ac 20:10 trouble not yourselves Bopufeiobe 2350  thorubeo present passive
Ac 20:22 behold iBau 2400 idou aorist  active
Ac 20:25 behold idol 2400  idou aorist  active
Ac 20:28 take heed TTROOOEYETE 4337 prosecho present active
Ac 20:31 watch YOMYOPEITE 127 gregorauo present active
Ac 21:14 be done yeEvEOBW 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Ac 21:23 do Troingov 4160 poieo aorist active
Ac 21:24 purify ayvig8nn 48 hagnizo aorist  passive
Ac 21:24 be at charges daravnoov 1159 dapanao aorist  active
Ag 21:28 help BonBeite 997 boetheo present active
Ac 21:36 away alpe 142 airo present aclive
Ac 21:39 suffer EMiTPEWOY 2010 epitrepo aorist  active
Ac 22:1 hear dKougaTe 191 akouo aorist  active
Ac 22:10 go TTopeloU 4158  poreuomai present either middle or passive
Ac 22:13 receive thy sight avaphewov 308 anablepo aorist  aclive
Ac 22:18 be baptized Barmrnoal 907 baptizo aorist  middle
Ac 22:16 wash away amohouoai 528 apolouo aorist middle
Ac 22:18 haste ameloov 4692 speudo aorist  active
Ac 22:18 get thee £EeAe 1831 exerchomai aorist  active
Ac 22:21 depart mopelou 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Ac 22:22 away with ipe 142 airo present active
Ac 22:26 take heed dpa 3708  horao present active
Ac 22:27 tell Aeye 3004  lego present active
Ac 23:11 be of good cheer Bapoel 2293 tharseo present active
Ac 23:15 signify tupavicare 1718 amphanizo aorist active
Ac 23:17 bring amdyaye 520 apago aorist  active
Ac 23:23 make ready tTolaoare 2080 hetoimazo aorist  active
Ac 23:30 farewell Eppwoo 4517 rhonnumi perfect passive
Ac 24:20 say eimarnwaoay 2036 8po aorist  active
Ac 24:25 go thy way TTOpEUOU 4198 poreuomai present either middle or passive
Ac 25:5 accuse KATNyopEiTWoay 2723  kategoreo present active
Ac 26:16 rise avaamf 450 anistemi aorist  active
Ac 26:16 stand atif 2476 histemi aorist  aclive
Ac 27:24 fear pofol 5389  phobeo present either middle or passive
Ac 27:24 lo ibou 2400 idou aorist  aclive
Ac 27:25 be of good cheer £UBUuETTE 2114 euthumeo present active
Ac 28:26 go TTopeudnT 4198 poreuomai aorist  passive
Ac 28:26 say EITTE 2036 epo aorist active
Ac 28:28 be it Eotw 2077  esto present active
Romans Ro 3:4 let be yIvEaBw 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Ro 6:11 reckon hoyileoBe 3049 logizomai present either middle or passive
Ro6:12 reign BaoiAevitw 936 basileuo present active
Ro 6:13 yield ye TTOPIOTAVETE 3936 paristemi present active
R0 6:13 yield TTapaoTHoarE 3936 paristemi aorist  active
Ro 6:19 yield TapagThoare 3936  paristemi aorist  active
Ro 9:33 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Ro 11:9 be made MevnBrATw 1096 ginoamai aorist  passive
Ro 11:10 darkened gromodnTwoav 4654 skotizo aorist  passive
Ro11:10  bow down cuykapyov 4781  sugkampto aorist  active
Ro 1118 boast _nct against KaTakauyw 2620 katakauchaomai present either middle or passive
Ro 11:20 highminded UynAo@pover 5309 hupselophroneo present active
gg ;I;;D ii?l;ormed pofoi 5399  phobeo . present either middle or passive
i 12:2 S ot e UUUK’]HGTK_EUS& 4964 suschematizo present either middle or passive
Ro1214  bless (twice) Lﬁgu:ﬁmw : 2339 HIIEORIRIRG = Amakn DESI
Ro 1214  curse m,;ﬁ' Ea ;12? edlogun EressAl gty
Ro 1216 he : pagte 2672 kgtaran_rnal present either mfddte or passive
! yiveoBe 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
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Ro12:19 give GoTE 1325  didomi aorist  active
Ro 12:20 feed Wwide 5595 psSOMIZo present active
Ro12:20  drink Tonde 4222 potizo present active
Ro 12:21 overcome VKL 3528 nikao present passive
Ro 12:21 overcome vika 3528 nikao present active
Ro 13:1 subject utroracotofw 5293 hupotasso present passive
Ro 13:3 do ToiEl 4160 poieo present active
Ro 13:4 afraid pofol 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Ro 13.7 render amadorte 591 apodidomi aorist  active
Ro13:8 owe OPEIAETE 3784 opheilo present active
Ro 13:14 put ye on Evouoaate 1746 enduo aorist middle
Ro 13:14 make TToIEigBE 4160 poieo present middle
Ro 141 receive ye mpochapfdveade 4355 proslambano present middle
Ro 14:3 despise £EouBeveiTw 1848 exoutheneo present active
Ro 14:3 judge KPIVETW 2919 krino present active
Ro 14:5 fully persuaded rrhnpopopeiobw 4135 plerophoreo present passive
Ro 1413 judge kpivarte 2919 krino aorist  active
Ro 14:15 destroy AtroAAvE 622 apollumi present active
Ro 14:16 be evil spoken of BAaopnueicBw 987 blasphemeo present passive
Ro 14:20 destray KOTAOAUE 2647 kataluo present active
Ro 14:22 have EXE 2192 escho present active
Ro 152 please ApPETKETW 700 aresko present active
Ro 157 receive ye TpochauPBaveoBe 4355 proslambano present middle
Ro 1510 rejoice ye cuppavanre 2165 euphraino aonist  passive
Ro 15:11 praise aiveite 134 aineo present active
Ro 1511 laud ETTOIVEDATE 1867 apaineo aorist active
Ro 16:3 greet agmacacte 782 aspazomai aorist middle
Ro 16:5 salute aoTraoacte 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 166 greet aotracacBe 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:7 salute aagmacacBe 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:8 greet agmaguote 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:9 salute agTacagbe 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:10 salute (twice) agmaoagle 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:11 salute agmrdonotie 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:11 greet aomdoacte 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:12 salute (twice) aomagacte 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:13 salute aomdocaote 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:14 salute aomdagagBe 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:15 salute agmacaabe 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Ro 16:16 salute agmacaoe 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Rao 16:17 avoid EXKAIVOTE 1578 ekklino present active

1 Corinthians 1 Cor 1:31  let him glory kauyaagBw 2744 kauchaomai present either middle or passive
1Cor 3:10 take heed BAETTETW 991 blepo present active
1Cor 3:18 deceive cEamrardrw 1818 exapatao present aclive
1Cor 3:18  let him become VEVETHW 1096 ginomai aorist  middle
1Cor 3:21  glory rauxaotw 2744 kauchaomai present either middle or passive
1 Cor 4:1 account hoyiléoBw 3049 logizomai present either middle or passive
1Cor 4:5 judge KDIVETE 2919 Kkrino present active
1Cor4:16 bevye yivEaBE 1096 ginomai present either middie or passive
1Cor 57 purge out exkabapare 1571 ekkathairo aorist  active
1 Cor3:9 deceived mhaviioBe 4105 planao present passive
1Cor6:18 flee (PEUYETE 5343  pheugo present active
1 Cor5:20 glorify Gotaoare 1392 doxazo aorist  active
1 Cor7.2 have (twice) EXETW 2192 echo present active
1Cor7:3 render armobibétw 591 apodidomi present active
1Cor7:5 defraud ATTOaTEREITE 6550 apostereo present active
1Cor7:9 marry yaunaarwaoayv 1060 gameo aorist  active
1 Cor7:11  remain MEVETW 3306 meno present active
1 Cor7:11  be reconciled karahhayntw 2644 katallasso aorist  passive
1 Cor7:12 put away apiETw 863 aphiemi present active
1Cor7:13  leave APIETW 863 aphiemi present active
1 Cor 7:15 depart Xwpltabw 5563 chorizo present passive
1Cor7:17  walk TTERITIATEITW 4043 peripateo present active
1Cor7:18 become uncircumcised emamraobw 1986 epispaomai present either middle or passive
1 Cor7:18 let him be circumcised TEDITEUVETBLW 4059 peritemno present passive
1 Cor7:20 abide HEVETW 3306 meno present active
{ Cor 7:21 carenot forit HEAETW 3199 melo present active
1Cor 7:21  use ¥ pAom 5530 chraomal aorist  middle
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1Cor7:23
1Cor7:24
{1 Cor7:27

1 Cor 7:27

1 Cor 7:36

1 Cor 7:36

1 Cor8:89

1 Cor9:24
1Cor10:7

1 Cor10:10
1Cor10:12
1 Cor 10:14
1 Cor10:15
1 Cor 10:18
1 Cor10:24
1 Cor 10:25
1 Cor 10:27
1 Cor 10:28
1 Cor 10:31
1 Cor 10:32
1 Cor 111

1 Cor116
1 Cor116
1Cor11;13
1 Cor11:24
1 Cor11:24
1 Cor11:24
1 Cor11:25
1Cor11:28
1 Cor11:28
1 Cor11:28
1 Cor11:33
1 Cor 11:34
1 Cor12:31
1 Cor 14:1

1 Cor 14:1

1 Cor14:12
1 Cor14:13
1 Cor 14:20
1 Cor 14:20
1 Cor 14:26
1 Cor 14:27
1 Cor 14:28
1 Cor14:28
1Cor14:29
1 Cor 14:29
1 Cor 14:30
1 Cor14:34
1 Cor 14:35
1 Cor 14:37
1 Cor14:38
1 Cor 14:39
1 Cor 14:39
1 Cor14:40
1Cor15:33
1 Cor15:34
1 Cor1534
1 Cor 15:51
1 Cor 15:58
1 Cor16:1
1Cor 16:2
1 Cor 16:10
1 Cor 16:11
1Cor16:13
1Cor 16:13
1Cor 16:13
1Cor16:13
1Cor 16:14

be ye

abide

seek

seek

let im do
marry

take heed

run

be ye

murmur ye
take heed

flee

judge

behold

let seek

eat

eat

eat

do

give

be

let her be shorn
let her be covered
judge

take

eat

do

do

examine

let him eat
drink

tarry

let him eat
cavet earnestly
follow

desire

seek

pray

be (twice)

be ye children
be done
interpret
silence

let him speak
speak

judge

peace
silence

let them ask
let him acknowledge
ignorant
covet

forbid

be done
deceived
awake

sin

behold

be ye

do

lay

see

conduct him forth
watch

stand fast

quit you like men
be sitrong

be done

yiveoBe
HEVETW
ZATEl
ZA1El
TTOIEITW
YaUEITWaay
BAETTETE
TPEXETE
viveoBe
yoyyuleTe
BAemETW
(PEUYETE
KpivaTte
BAEmeTE
Znreitw
£OBIETE
ceaBieTe
toBieTe
TTOIETTE
yiveoBe
yiveaBe
KelpaaBw
katakaAutrréaBuw
Kpivarte
Aafere
(POYETE
TTOIETTE
TTOIETE
Sokipadttw
EoBIETW
TIVETW
ExDEXETOE
EgBIETW
ZnholTE
BIWKETE
{nholTe
ZnTEite
TTROTEUXETOW
yiveaBe
vnmadeTe
yeveoBw
GIEPUNVEUETW
agiyarw
AaAgiTW
AaAeiTwoav
SlakpivéTwoay
giyanw
alyarwoav
EMEpWTATWOaY
ETTIVIVWOKETW
ayvoEiTW
ZnAolrTe
KWAUETE
YIVECBW
TrhavaoBe
ERVIaTe
QUAapTaverTe
idou
yiveaBe
ToIfoare
TIBETW
BAEmeTE
TTROMEMYATE
YPNYOPEITE
OTNKETE
avopiCeoBe
kparaodole
YIVEGDW

1096
3306
2212
2212
4160
1060
991
5143
1096
1111
991
5343
2919
991
2212
2068
2068
2068
4160
1096
1096
2751
2619
2919
2983
5315
4160
4160
1381
2068
4095
1551
2068
2206
1377
2206
2212
4336
1096
3515
1096
1329
4601
2980
2980
1282
4601
4601
1905
1921
50
2206
2967
1096
4105
1594
264
2400
1096
4160
5087
991
431
1127
4739
407
2901
1096

ginomai
meno
zeteo
zeteo
poieo
gameo
blepo
trecho
ginomai
gogguzo
blepo
pheugo
krino
blepo
zeteo
esthio
esthio
esthio
poieo
ginomai
ginomai
keiro
katakalupto
krino
lambano
phago
poieo
paiea
dokimazo
esthio
pino
ekdechomai
esthio
zeloo
dioko
zeloo
zeteo
proseuchomai
ginomai
nepiazo
ginomai
diermeneuo
sigao
laleo
laleo
diakrino
sigao
sigao
eperotao
epiginosko
agnoeo
zeloo
koluo
ginomai
planao
eknepho
hamartano
idou
ginomai
poieo
tithemi
blepo
propempo
gregoreuo
steko
andrizomai
krataioo
ginomai

present
prasent
present
present
prasent
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
aorist
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
aorist
prasent
aorist
aorist
aorist
prasent
prasent
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
prasent
present
presenl
present
prasent
aorist
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
aorist
present
aorist
present
aorist
present
present
aorist
present
present
present
present
present

either middle or passive
active

active

active

active

aclive

active

aclive

either middle or passive
active

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

either middle or passive
either middle or passive
middle

passive

active

aclive

active

aclive

active

active

aclive

active

either middle or passive
aclive

actlive

active

active

active

either middle or passive
either middle or passive
active

middle

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

active

either middle or passive
passive

active

active

active

either middle or passive
active

active

active

active

active

active

either middle or passive
passive

either middle or passive
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1 Cor 16:18 acknowledge ye ETTIYIVIIOKETE 1921 epiginosko present active
1 Cor 16:20 greet ye aoTrdcacbe 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
1 Cor 16:22 let him be fiTw 2217 eto present active
1 Cor 16:22 maran-atha uopav aba 3134 maran atha aorist  active

2 Corinthians 2Cor5:17 behold iBou 2400  idou aorist  active
2Cor5:20 be ye reconciled KaTaAAaynre 2644 katallasso aorist  passive
2Car6:2 behold ibol 2400 idou aorist  active
2Caor6:2 behold ibou 2400 idou aorist  active
2Cor69 behold iBou 2400 idou aornist  active
2Cor613 enlarged ThaTivenTe 4115 platuno aorist  passive
2Cor614 beye yiveaBe 1096  ginomai present either middle or passive
2Cor617 come out eEEABeTe 1831 exerchomai aorist  active
2Cor617 beye separate agopigdnTe B73 aphorizo aorist  passive
2Cor6:17 touch amrecBe 6580 haptomai present middle
2Cor72 receive ywpnoare 5562 choreo aorist  active
2Cor7.11  behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
2 Cor8:11  perform ETITEALCOTE 2005 apiteleo aorist  active
2 Cor8:24 shewye fvBeIEaoBe 1731 endeiknumi aorist  middle
2 Cor 10:7  think AoyiGeoBw 3049 logizomai present either middle or passive
2 Cor 10:11  think hayiléaBw 3049 logizomai present either middle or passive
2 Car 10:17 let him glory xauxaolw 2744 kauchaomai present either middle or passive
2 Cor11:16 receive hetaobe 1209 dechomai aorist  middle
2 Cor12:13 forgive yapigaob 5483 charizomai aorist  middle
2 Cor 12:14 behold iBo0 2400 idou aorist  active
2Cor 12:16 be it so EoTw 2077  esto present active
2Cor13:5 examine meipdleTe 3985 peirazo present active
2Cor 135 prove SokipaleTe 1381 dokimazo present active
2 Cor 1311 farewell ¥QipETE 5463 chairo present active
2 Cor 13:11 be perfect xataptifeabe 2675 katartizo present passive
2 Cor 13:11 be of good comfort TapakaAeioBe 3870 parakaleo present passive
2Cor 13:11 mind ppoveiTe 5426 phronea present aclive
2 Cor 13:11 live in peace EIPNVEUETE 1514 eireneuc present active
2Cor 13:12 greet aogTragace 782 aspazomai aorist  middle

Galatians Gal 1:8 let him be ETTW 2077 esto present active
Gal 1:9 let him be £aTw 2077 esto present active
Gal 1:20 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Gal 3:7 know ye YIVIDOKETE 1097  ginosko present active
Gal 4:12 be livegBe 1096 ginamai present either middle or passive
Gal 4:21 tell MEYETE 3004 lego present active
Gal 4:27 rejoice EUppavenT 2165 euphraino aorist  passive
Gal 4:27 break forth pigov 4486 rhegnumi aorist  active
Gal 4:27 cry Boénoov 994 boao aorist  aclive
Gal 430 cast out ExBahe 1544 ekballo aorist  active
Gal 5:1 stand fast OTHKETE 4739 steko present active
Gal 51 entangled tvéExeabe 1758 enecho present passive
Gal 5:13 serve BOUMEUETE 1398 douleuo present active
Gal 5:15 take heed BAETTETE 991 blepo present active
Gal 5:16 walk TTEPITIATEITE 4043 peripateo present active
Gal 611 restore KatapTideTe 2675  katartizo present active
Gal 6:2 bear Baoralete 941 bastazo present active
Gal6:2 fulfil avarrhnpwoarte 378 anapleroo aorist  active
Gal6:4 prove SokipaltTw 1381 dokimazo present active
Gal66 communicate KovwveiTw 2841 koinoneo present active
Gal6:7 deceived mhavaofe 4105  planao present passive
Gal6:11 ye sea IBETE 1492  eido aorist  active
Gal6:17 trouble TTOPEYETW 3930 parecho present active

Ephesians Eph 2:11 remember HVIMHOVEUETE 3421 mnemoneuo present active
Eph 4.25 speak AGAETTE 2980 laleo present active
Eph 4:26 be ye angry opyidecBe 3710 orgizo present passive
Eph 4:26 sin AUUPTAVETE 264 hamartano present active
Eph 4.26 go down EmGuETw 1931 epiduo present active
Eph 4:27 give SidoTe 1325 didomi present active
Eph 4:28 steal KAETTTETW 2813 klepto present active
Eph 4:28 let him labour KOTIATW 2872 kopiao present active
Eph 4:29 proceed EKTTOPEVECHW 1607 ekporeuomai present either middle or passive
Eph 4:30 grieve AUTTETTE 3076 lupeo present active
Eph 4:31 be put away apBitw 142 airo aorist  passive
Eph 4:32 he yiveaBe 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
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Eph 5:1 be 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Eph 5:2 walk TTEPITATEITE 4043 peripaten present active
Eph 5:3 named ovopadioBw 3687 onomazo present passive
Eph 5:6 deceive arardrw 538 apatao present active
Eph 5.7 be ye yivegBe 1096  ginomai present either middle or passive
Eph 5:8 walk TTEPITTATEITE 4043  peripateo present active
Eph 5:11 fellowship TUYKOIVWVETTE 4790  sugkoinoneo present active
Eph 5:11 reprove EAEYXETE 1651 elegcho prasent active
Eph 5:14 awake thou £yelpal 1453  eqeiro aorist  middle
Eph 5:14 arise avaora 450 anistemi aorist  active
Eph 5:15 see BAéTrETE 991 blepo present active
Eph 5:17 be ye yiveoBe 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Eph 5:18 drunk HEBUOKEDBE 3182 methusko present passive
Eph 5:18 be filled AnpodoBe 4137  pleroo present passive
Eph 5:22 submit yourselves UmroTaooeoBe 5293 hupotasso present middle
Eph 5:25 love ayamare 25 agapao present active
Eph 5:33 love ayamanw 25 agapao present active
Eph 6:1 obey UTTaxoueTE 5219 hupakouo present active
Eph6:2 honour Tipa 5001 timao present active
Eph 6:4 to wrath mapopyileTe 3949 parorgizo present active
Eph 6:4 bring up EKTPEQETE 1625 ektrepho present active
Eph 6:5 be obedient urrakaUeTE 5219 hupakouo present active
Eph 6:9 do TTOIEITE 4160 poieo present active
Eph 6:10 be strong evBuvapolioBe 1743 endunamoo present passive
Eph 6:11 put on tvdloaoBe 1746  enduo aorist  middle
Eph 6:13 take unto you avahdapPere 353 analambano aorist  active
Eph 6:14 stand OTATE 2476 histemi aorist  active
Eph 6:17 take OéEnobe 1209  dechomai aorist  middle
Philippians Php 1:27 let your conversation be TTOMTEUECBE 4176 politeuomai present either middle or passive
Php 2:2 fulfil ye rhnpwoare 4137 plerco aorist  active
Php 2:4 look OKOTTETTE 4648 skopeo present active
Php 2:5 mind ppoveigBuw 5426  phroneo present passive
Php 2:12 work out KatepyaleaBe 2716  katergazomai present either middle or passive
Fhp 2:14 do TTOIETTE 4160 poieo present active
Php 2:18 do joy XaipeTE 5463  chairo present active
Php 2:18 rejoice guyxaipeTE 4796 sugchairo present active
Php 2:29 receive TTpoobéyeate 4327 prosdechomai present either middle or passive
Php 2:29 hold EXETE 2192 echo present active
Php 3:1 rejoice XQIpETE 5463 chairo present active
Php 3:2 beware (three times) BAETTETE 991 blepa present active
Php 3:17 be yiveoBe 1056 ginomai present either middle or passive
Php 3:17 mark TKOTTEITE 4648 skopeo present active
Php 4:1 stand fast TTNKETE 4739 steko present active
Php 4.3 help aulhapBdavou 4815 sullambano present middle
Php 4.4 rejoice (twice) KaipETE 5463 chairo present active
Php 4.5 be known yvwabntw 1097 ginosko aorist  passive
Php 4.6 careful HEPIUVATE 3309 merimnao present active
Php 4:6 be made known YvwpIlEoBw 1107 gnorizo present passive
Php 4.8 think AoyileoBe 3049 logizomai present either middle or passive
Php 4:21 salute agTdoaode 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Colossians Cal 2.6 sowalk ye TTEPITTATETE 4043 peripateo present active
Col 2:8 beware BAETeTE 991 blepo present active
Col 2:16 judge KDIVETW 2919 krino present active
Caol 2:18 beguile you of your reward karafpafevinw 2603 katabrabeuo present active
Coal 3:1 seek Znrefte 2212 zeteo present active
Col 3:2 sel your affection P pOoVEITE 5426 phroneo present active
Col 3:5 mortify VEKpWOoaTe 3499 nekroo aorist  active
Col 3:8 put off aTroBeoBe 659 apotithemi aorist  middle
Col 3:9 lie WeuGETBE 5574 pseudomai present middle
Col 3:12 put on evéugagle 1746 enduo aorist  middle
Col 3:15 rule Bpafeuérw 1018 brabeuo present active
Col 3:15 be ye yiveoBe 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Col 3:16 dwell EVOIKEITW 1774 enoikeo present active
Col 3:18 submit yourselves urrotdgoeate 5293 hupotasso presant middle
Col 3:19 que ayamére 25 agapao present active
Col 3:19 bitter MKpaiveoBe 4087 pikraino present passive
Col 3:20 obey UTTaKoUETE 5219 hupakouo present active
Col 3:21 provoke cpedidete 2042 erethizo present active

Pange 21



Book l Scripture l Imperative Word Greek Word stGran,k English Spelling| Tense Voice
i : rong's # .
Col 3:22 ohey UTTaKOUETE 5219 hupakouo present active
Col 3:23 do £pyaleaBe 2038 ergazomal present either middle or passwe
Col 41 give mapéxeobe 3930 parecho present middle
Col 42 continue TTPOOKAPTEPEITE 4342 proskartereo present active
Col4:5 walk TTEQITTATEITE 4043 peripateo present active
Col 4:10 receive oldslofsls 1209 dechomai agrist  middle
Col 4:15 salute agmaoacte 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
Col 416 cause TTOINOGTE 4160 poieo aorist  active
Col 4:17 say giTTare 2036  epo aorist  active
Col 4:17 take heed BAéTTE 991 blepo present active
Col4:18 remember JVNUOVEUETE 3421 mnemaoneuo present active
4 Thessalonians 1 Thes 4:18 comfort TTOPUKAMETTE 3870 parakaleo present active
1 Thes 5:11 comfort TTARUKAAETTE 3870 parakaleo present active
1 Thes 5:11 edify OIKOBOUEITE 3618 oikodomen present active
1 Thes 5:13 be at peace ElpNVELETE 1514 gireneuo present active
1 Thes 5:14 warn VOUBETEITE 3560 noutheteo present active
1 Thes 5:14 comfort mapapuBeiobe 3888 paramutheomai present either middle or passive
1 Thes 3:14 support avtexeafe 472 antechomai present either middle or passive
1 Thes 5.14 be patient HaKpOBUWEITE 3114  makrothumeo present active
1 Thes 515 see opare 3708 horao present active
1 Thes 5:15 follow BIWKETE 1377 dioko present active
1 Thes 516 rejoice YOIpETE 5463 chairo present active
| Thes 5:17 pray TpoaceUyeoBE 4336 proseuchomai present either middle or passive
1 Thes 5:18 aqive thanks EUXQPICTEITE 2168 eucharisteo present active
1 Thes 5:19 quench TREVVUTE 4570 sbennumi present active
1 Thes 5:20 despise cEouBeveiTE 1848 exoutheneo present active
1 Thes 5:21 prove Sokipadere 1381 dokimazo present active
1 Thes 5:21 hold fast KOTEYETE 2722 katecho present active
1 Thes 5:22 abstain aTmexece 567 apechomai present middle
1 Thes 5:25 pray TTpogEuyecBE 4336 proseuchomal present either middle or passive
1 Thes 5:26 greet aomacacte 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
2 Thessalonians 2 Thes 2:15 sland fast OTAKETE 4739  steko present active
2 Thes 2:15 hold KPOTETTE 2902 krateo present active
2Thes 3:1  pray TPOOEUXETBE 4336 proseuchomai present either middle or passive
2 Thes 3:10 should he eal tofiETw 2068 esthio present active
2 Thes 3:14 note anueiotobe 4593 semeioo present middle
2 Thes 3.14 company with guvavapiyvuabe 4874 sunanamignumi present middle
2 Thes 3:15 count NyeloBe 2233 hegeomai present either middle or passive
2 Thes 3:15 admonish VOUBETEITE 3560 noutheteo present active
1 Timothy 1Ti2:11 learn paveaverw 3128  manthano present active
1Ti30 proved Soxipaléobwaav 1381 dokimazo present passive
1 Ti3:10 let them use the office of a deacon  diakoveiTwoav 1247 diakoneo present active
1Ti312 let be foTwoav 2077 esto present active
1Tid? refuse Trapaitod 3868 paraiteomai present either middle or passive
17Tia47 exarcise yopuvale 1128 gumnazo present active
1Tid 1 command TTapAyyeEME 3853 paraggello present active
1 Tid 11 teach SiGagke 1321 didasko present active
1Ti4:12 despise KOTap pOVEITW 2706 kataphroneo present active
1 Tid2 be thou yivou 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
1 Tid13 give altendance TTPOUEXE 4337 prosecho present active
1Ti414 neglect ApEhE! 272 ameleo present active
1 Tid: 15 meditate upon UEMETO 3191 meletao present active
1 Ti415 give thyself B 2468  isthi present active
1 Tid:16 take heed ETTEXE 1907 epecho present active
1Tid 16 continue ETTIMEVE 1961 epimeno present active
1Ti5A intreat Tapakaiel 3870 parakaleo present active
1Ti53 honour Tipa 5091 timao present active
1Tis4 learn pavBaveTwaav 3129 manthano present active
1Tis7 give in charge TTapayyeAAE 3853 paraggello present active
1Ti59 be taken into the number KUTAAEYEOBW 2639 katalego present passive
1 Ti5:12 refuse TapaiTod 3868 paraiteomai present either middle or passive
1Ti516 let them relieve ETTaPKEITW 1884 eparkeo present active
1Ti56 charged BapeicBw 916 bareo present passive
1 Ti5:17 counted worthy aflovoBwoav 515 axioo present passive
1Ti519 recewve rrapadéyou 3858 paradechomai  present either middle or passive
1 Ti520 rebuke EREYXE 16581 elegcho present active
1 Ti5:22 lay on G 2007 epitithemi present active
1Ti5:22 be partaker KOIVUIVEL 2841 koinoneo present active
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voice

2 Timothy

Titus

Philemon

Hebrews

1 Ti 5:22
1Ti5:23
1Ti5:23
1Ti6:1
1Ti6:2
1Ti6:2
1Ti6:2
1Ti6:2
1Ti6:5
1Ti6:11
1Ti6:1
1Ti6:12
1Ti6:2
1Ti6:17
1Ti6:20
2Ti1:8
2Ti1:13
2Ti1:14
2Ti2A
2Ti2:2
2Ti2:3
22T
2Ti2:8
2Ti2:14
2TiZ:s
2Ti2:16
2Ti2:19
2Ti2:22
2Ti2:22
2Ti2:23
239
2Ti3:5
ZTEINA
2Ti4:2
2Ti4:2
2Ti42
2Ti42
2Ti42
2Tid5
2Tid5
2Ti45
2Tid5
2Ti49
2Tid1
2Ti413
2Ti415
2Ti419
2Ti421
Tit 1:13
Tit 2:1
Tit2:6
Tit2:15
Tit 2:15
Tit2:15
Tit2:15
Tit 3:1
Tit 3.9
Tit 3:10
Tit 3:12
Tit 3:13
Tit 3:14
Tit 3:15
Phm 12
Phm 17
FPhm 18
Phm 20
Phm 22
Heb 1:6

keep
water

use
count
despise
service
teach
exhort
withdraw thyself
flee

follow after
fight

lay hold on
charge
keep

be thou partaker of the afflictions
hold fast
keep

be strang
commit thou
endure hardness
consider
remember
put in remembrance
study

shun
depart

flee

follow

avoid

know

turn away
continue
preach

be instant
reprove
rebuke
exhort
watch
endure afflictions
do

full proof
diligence
bring

bring

be ware
salute
diligence
rebuke
speak
exhaort
speak
exhort
rebuke
despise

put in mind
avoid

reject
diligent

on their journey
learn

greet
receive
receive

put on
refresh
prepare
warship

TpEl
udpoTrare
Xpw
fyeicBuwoay
Karappoveitwaoov
BGoukeuérwoav
didaoke
TTaPAKAAE
agiorago
pelye

Bituke
aywvidou
emhaBol
TTapdyyeAAE
puragov
guykakoTtragnoov
Exe

puAlatov
tvBuvapol
Trapadou
Kakotragnoov
VOEI
UvnUOVEUE
UTropipvnoxe
omoudagov
TEPITTUOO
ATTOTTATW
pelye

Biwke
TTapaiTod
YIVWOKE
amoTpémou
HEVE

kripugov
emiaTng
EheyEov
EmITiUnooV
TTapaKalecov
VApE
kakomadnoov
TTaincov
TAnpogopnoov
amoudagov
aye

PEPE
(puldooou
Gomaga
atmoubagov
EAEYXE

AGAEI
TTapaKAAel
Al
TTapaKkahel
£Meyxe
TTERIPPOVEITW
UTTopipVROKE
TTEplioTago
TTapaitei
amoudaooy
TTPOTTEU POV
pavBavétwoav
domaoal
TTpaohafol
TTpoohafod
EAAGYEL
avamauody
etolpadé

TTROOKUVNOdTwoay

5083
5202
5530
2233
2706
1398
1321
3870
868
5343
1377
75
1949
3853
5442
4777
2192
5442
1743
3908
2553
3539
3421
5279
4704
4026
868
5343
1377
3868
1097
665
3306
2784
2186
1651
2008
3870
3525
2553
4160
4135
4704
71
5342
5442
782
4704
1651
2980
3870
2980
3870
1651
4065
5279
4026
3868
4704
4311
3129
782
4355
4355
1677
373
2090
4352

lereo
hudropoteo
chraomai
hegeomai
kataphroneo
douleuo
didasko
parakaleo
aphistemi
pheugo
dioko
agonizomai
epilambanomai
paraggelio
phulasso
sugkakopatheo
echo
phulasso
endunamoo
paratithemi
kakopatheo
noeo
mnemaoneuo
hupomimnesko
spoudazo
periistemi
aphistemi
pheugo
dicko
paraiteomai
ginosko
apotrepo
meno
kerusso
ephistemi
elegcho
epitimao
parakaleo
nepho
kakopatheo
poieo
plerophoreo
spoudazo
ago
phero
phulasso
aspazomai
spoudazo
elegcho
laleo
parakaleo
laleo
parakaleo
elegcho
periphroneo
hupomimnesko
periistemi
paraiteomai
spoudazo
propempo
manthano
aspazomai
proslambano
proslambano
ellogeo
anapauo
hetoimazo
proskuneo

present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
present
present
present
aorist
present
aorist
present
present
present
present
present
present
Aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
present
present
aarist
aorist
present
present
present
present
present
present
present
present

present
present

aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist

present
aorist

aclive
active
either middle or passive
either middle or passive
active
active
active
active
either middle or passive
active
active
either middle or passive
middle
active
active
active
active
active
passive
middle
active
active
active
active
active
middle
active
active
active
either middle or passive
active
middle
active
active
active
active
active
active
aclive
aclive
active
aclive
active
active
active
middle
middle
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
middle
either middle or passive
active
active
active
middle
middle
middle
active
active
active
active
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Book Scripture Imperative Word Greek Word | Strong's # English Spelling| Tense . Voice
Heb 1:13 sit vaBou 2521 kathemai present either middle or passive
Heb 2:13 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Heb 3:1 consider KaTavoenaaTe 2657  katanoeo aorist  active
Heb 3:12 take heed BAETTETE 591 blepo present active
Heb 3:13 exhort TTOpAKaAEITE 3870 parakaleo present active
Heb 6:10 ye have shewed tvoeifaoBe 1731 endeiknumi aorist  middle
Heb 8:5 see apa 3708 horao present active
Heb 8.8 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Heb B:11 know L]l 1097 ginosko aorist  active
Heb 10:7 lo 1ol 2400 idou aorist  active
Heb 10:9 lo idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Heb 10:32  call to remembrance avapipvnokeote 363 anamimnesko present passive
Heb 12:3 consider avahoyiogaobe 357 analogizomai aorist  middle
Heb 12:5 despise OAIyWPE! 3643 oligoreo present active
Heb 12:5 faint £ExAUOU 1580 ekluo present passive
Heb 12:12  liftup avopBuwoate 461 anorthoo aorist  active
Heb 12:13 make ToingaTe 4160 poieo aorist active
Heb 12:14  follow BIKETE 1377 dicko present active
Heb 12:17  ye know ioTe 2467 isemi perfect active
Heb 12:25 see BAETTETE 991 blepo present active
Heb 13:1 continue HEVETW 3306 meno present active
Heb 13:2 forgetful errhavBdveaBe 1950 epilanthanomai  present either middle or passive
Heb 13:3 remember WILVAORETBE 3403 mimnesko present either middle or passive
Heb 13:7 remember UVNUOVEUETE 3421 mnemoneuo present active
Heb 13:7 follow PIpETaBE 3401 mimeomai present either middle or passive
Heb 13:9 carried about TEQIQPEPECBE 4064 periphero present passive
Heb 1316 forget tmhavBaveote 1950 epilanthanomai present either middle or passive
Heb 1317 obey neigeoBe 3982 peitho present middle
Heb 13:17  submit yourselves UTTEIKETE 5226 hupeiko present active
Heb 13:18 pray TROgEUXETHE 4336 proseuchomai present either middle or passive
Heb 13:22 suffer avéxeaBe 430 anechomai present either middle or passive
Heb 13:23  know ye YIVWOKETE 1097 ginosko present active
Heb 13:24 salute agmagaagbe 782 aspazomai aorist  middle
James Jas 1:2 count nynoacte 2233 hegeomai aorist  middle

Jas 1.4 have EXETW 2192 echo present active
Jas 15 let him ask aiTeiTw 154 aiteo present active
Jas 1:86 let him ask QITEITW 154 aiteo present active
Jas 1.7 think oi¢gBw 3633 ociomai present either middle or passive
Jas 1:9 rejoice Kauyaodw 2744 kauchaomai present either middle or passive
Jas 1:13 say MEYETW 3004 lego present active
Jas 1:16 arr Thavaobe 4105 planao present passive
Jas 1:19 let be Eomw 2077 esto present actlive
Jas 1:21 receive Sefaobe 1209 dechomai aorist  middle
Jas 1:22 be ye yiveaBe 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive

- Jas 2:1 have EXETE 2192 echo present active
Jas 2:3 sit (twice) Kia8ou 2521 kathemai present either middle or passive
Jas 2:3 stand aTtio 2476 histemi aorist  active
Jas 2:5 hearken akouoare 191 akouo aorist  active
Jas 2:12 speak ye ANOAEITE 2980 laleo present active
Jas 2:12 do TIOIEITE 4160 poieo present active
Jas 2:16 depart UTTAYETE 5217 hupago present active

--Jas 2:16 be warmed BepuaivecBe 2328 thermaino present either middle or passive
Jlas 2:16 filled xopraleocBe 5526 chortazo present passive
Jas 2:18 shew Beltov 1166  deiknuo aorist  active
Jas 301 be yiveoBe 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Jas 3:3 behold iGou 2400 idou aorist  active
Jas 34 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
Jas 3:5 behold iBoo 2400 idou aorist  active
Jas 313 shew SeIfaTw 1166 deiknuo aorist  active
Jas 314 alory katakauyaode 2620 katakauchaomai present either middle or passive
Jas 314 lie nat weudeoBe 5574 pseudomail present middle

" Jas 4:7 submit yourselves UTTOTaynTE 5293 hupotasso aorist  passive

* Jas 47 resist avrigTnTe 436 anthistemi aorist  active
Jas 48 draw nigh EyyigaTe 1448 eqggizo aorist  active
Jas 48 cleanse kaBapioare 2511 katharizo aorist  active
Jas 4.8 purify ayvioare 48 hagnizo aorist  active
Jas 4:9 attlicted TaAGITTWENOATE 5003 talaiparea aorist active
Jas 49 mourn nevBnoare 3996 pentheo aorist  active
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Jas 4.9 weep khavoare 2799 klaio aorist  active

Jas 4:9 be turned HETQOTRAQATW 3344 metastrepho aorist  passive

Jas 4:10 humble yourselvas ramevwinTe 5013 tapeinoo aorist  passive

Jas 4:11 speak not evil Katahaheite 2635  katalaleo present active

Jas 5.1 weep khatoare 2798  klaig dorist  active

Jas 5.4 behold iBol 2400  idou aorist  active

Jas 5:7 be patient HokpoBupnaaTe 3114 makrothumeo aorist  activ

Jas 5:7 behold idou 2400 idou aorist acti\r:

Jas 5:8 be patient pakpoGupunoarte 314 makrothumeao aorist  active

Jas 5.8 stablish ampifare 4741 sterizo aorist active

Jas 5:9 grudge OTEVACETE 4727 stenazo present active

Jas 5:9 behold i5o0 2400 idou aorist  active

Jas 5:10 take Adfete 2983 lambano aorist  active

j:: g :; :e!o!d iBol 2400 idou aorist  active

: wear OUVUETE 3660

Jas 5:12 be AT 2277 :g”'—'" E:Z:::: :z::::

Jas 5:13 let him pray TTRPOUEUXETBW 4336 proseuchomai present either middle o
Jas 5:13 s5ing psalms WaAAETL 5567 psallo present active e
Jas 5:14 let him call TTROOKAAETdoBW 4341 proskaleomai aorist  middle

Jas 5:14 let them pray TpogeuEdoBwaoay 4336 proseuchomai  aorist  middle

j:s :1: confess égcpo.\oyﬂaaa 1843 exomologeo present middle

143520 know i e el e b e

1 Peter : ie 113 hope eATTigaTe 1679 elpizo Zoer?;n :E::::

e 1:15 be yevrBnTe 1096 i i i i
1Pe1:16 be ye vévacge 1096 g::gx; Zg:r:: f:_:;:::e
1Pe1:17 pass avaoTpagnTe 390 anastrepho aorist assive
1Pe1:22 love ayarrnoare 25 agapao aorist gct'we
1 Fe 2:2 desire EmITTOBATaTE 1971 epipotheo aorist  active
1Pe26 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist  active
1Pe2:13  submit yourselves Utrotaynre 5293 hupotasso aorist  passive
1 Es S:; :wnour nuRoarte 5091 timao aorist  aclive

: ove ayaTrarte 25 i
1 Pe 2:17 fear pofeice 5399 :gEE:: D;::::: ai:"’e id
1 Pe 2:17 honour TIpare 5091 timao pres t : !'er oo
1Pe33 let it be EaTw 2077 esto Eres::l :Etil::
1 Pe 3:10  refrain Taugarw 3973 pauog aorist  active
1 Pe 3:11 eschew EKKAIVATW 1578 ekklino aorist  active
1 Pe 3:11 do TTOINOATW 4160 poieo aorist  active
: E: g” :;et him seek {nInoarw 2212 zeteo aorist  active
: nsue Swéarw 1377 i i i
1 Pe 3:14 afraid pofnénTe 5399 pdr:Z:JZo :g:::: g:tsl:ife
~—1Pe3d:15  sanctify ayiagarte 37 hagiazo aorist  active
1 Pe4:1 arm omhicaaBe 3695 hoplizo aorist  middle
1Pe 4:7 be ye sober awWepovnoare 4893 sophroneo aorist  active
1 Pe 4:7 watch vrware 35285 nepho aorist  active
1Ped:12  strange EevileoBe 3579 xenizo present passive
1Pe4:13  rejoice XUipeTE 5463 chairo present active
1Ped:15  suffer TaoyETw 3958  pascho present active
1Pe 4:16  ashamed aioYuveoBw 153 aischuno present passi
1Ped: 168  glorify dotalitw 1392 doxazo present :ct':eve
1Pe 419 commit the keeping TapanBeaBuwoay 3908 paratithemi present middle
1Pe 52 feed TToigdvare 4165 poimaino aorist  activ
1Pe 55 submit yourselves uTroTaynTe 5293 hupotasso aorist .'3
1Pe 55 be clothed tyxopfwoauBe 1463  egkomboomai  aorist %T;:‘II\"e
1Pe 56 humble yourselves rameivwinre 5013 tapeinoo aorist n _9
: g: gg ge spt_nler [ vAware 3525 nepho aori:t :z:\f;ve
: e vigilan ; i i
1Pe59  resist it B ke e
5 i 2‘ ;’: 15;;4 g;zet ye aomdonobe 782 aspazomari :g::: ::ﬁife
i Y = Bl Ml
2Pe38 ignorant AavBavétw 2900 | : rL: oy i M v
2Pe 314 diligent gmouddaare . Zno (RPN feciive
Sl L iy s :pnu azc. aorist a;twe .
2 Pa 317 beware aaaBEGE ;442 egeomai present either middle or passive
i arow UnC § phulasso present middle
1 John 1 Jeh 215  love (.mm’_m 437 auxans present active
ayarrére 25 agapao present active
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1 Joh 2:24  abide HEVETW 3306 meno present active
1Joh 2:28 abide UEVETE 3306 meno present active
1 Joh 311 behold 1GETE 1492 aido aorist  active
1 Joh 3.7 deceive havdrw 4105  planao present active
1Joh 3113  marvel Baupagete 2296  thaumazo present active
1 .Joh 41 believe MOTEUETE 4100 pisteuo present active
1 .Joh 4.1 try Sokipalete 1381 dokimazo present active
1 Joh 4:2 know ye YIVUWOKETE 1097 ginosko present active
1Joh 521 Kkeep puhagate 5442 phulasso aorist  active
John 2Joh 8 look BAETTETE 991 blepo present active
2Joh 10 receive MapPAVETE 2983 lambano present active
2 Joh 10 bid MEVETE 3004 lego present active
 John 3 Joh 11 follow pipol 3401 mimeomai present either middle or passive
3 Joh 14 greet agTralou 782 aspazomai present either middle or passive
lude Jude 14 behald [TsTs10] 2400 idou aorist  active
Jude 17 remember pvriognte 3415 mnaomal aorist passive
Jude 21 keep nEACATE 5083 tereo aorist  active
Jude 22 have compassion EMEETTE 1653 eleeo prasent active
Jude 23 save awlETE 4982 5020 present active
Revelation Rev 1.7 behold i5ou 2400 idou aorist  active
Rev 1:11 write ypayov 1125 grapho aorist active
Rev 1:11 send TTEHWOV 3992 pempo aorist  active
Rev 1:17 fear pofod 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Rev 118 behold iBou 2400 idou aorist active
Rev 1:19 write ypawyav 1125 grapho aorist  active
Rev 2:1 write ypawov 1125 grapho aorist active
Rev 2.5 remember UVNHOVEUE 3421 mnemoneuo present active
Rev 2:5 repent ueravéonoov 3340 metanoeo aorist  active
Rev 2:5 do Toinoov 4160 poieo aorist  active
Rev 2;7 let him hear aKougaTw 191 akouo aorist  active
Rev 2:8 write ypayov 1125 grapho aorist  active
Rev 2:10 fear pofold 5399 phobeo present either middle or passive
Rev 2:10 behold idol 2400 idou aorist  active
Rev 2:10 be thou yivou 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Rev 2:11 let him hear aKoUaaTw 191 akouo aorist  active
Rev 2:12 write ypayov 1125 grapho aorist  active
Rev 2:16 repent geTaVONOQV 3340 metanoeo aorist  active
Rav 2:17 let him hear akouodTw 191 akouo aorist  active
Rev 2:18 write ypayov 1125 grapho aorist  active
Reyv 2:22 behold iBau 2400 idou aorist  active
Rev 2:25 hold fast KpaTnaarte 2902 kratea aorist  active
Rev 2:29 let him hear Aaxkougartw 191 akouo aorist  active
Rev 3:1 write ypawov 1125 grapho aorist  active
Rev 3.2 be yivou 1096 ginomai present either middle or passive
Rev 3:2 strengthen arfipi§ov 4741 sterizo aorist active
Rey 33 remember UVNHOVEUE 3421 mnemoneuo present active
Rev 3.3 hold fast mMpeel 5083 tereo present active
Rev 33 repent WETavanoov 3340 metanoeo aorist  active
Rev 3.6 let him hear aKougaTw 191 akouo aorist  active
Rev 3.7 write ypawgov 1125 grapho aorist  aclive
Rev 38 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Rev 3.9 behold (twice) iGou 2400 idou aorist active
Rev 311 behold ibou 2400 idou aorist  active
Rev 3:11 hold that fast KpATEl 2902 krateo present active
Rev 313 let him hear aKQUOATW 191 akouo aorist  active
Rev 3:14 write ypayov 1125 grapho aorist  active
Rev 3:18 anaint Eyypigov 1472 egchrio aorist  active
Rev 3119 be zealous {hhwaaov 2206 zeloa aorist  active
Rev 3:19 repent JETAVOnaov 3340 metanoeo aorist  active
Rev 3:20 behold idou 2400 idou aorist  active
Rev 3.22 let him hear AKOUCATW 191 akouo aorist  active
Rev 4.1 behaold iGal 2400 idou aorist  active
Rev 41 come up avapa 305 anabaino aorist  active
Rev 42 behold o0 2400 idou aornst aclive
Rev 55 weep [e113 2799 klaio present active
Rev 5.5 behold ifou 2400 idou aorist  active
Rev 56 o 50U 2400 idau aorist  aclive
Rev 61 come £Epxov 2064 archomai present either middle or passive
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Rev 61
Rev 6.2
Rev 63
Rev B3
Rev 65
Rev 65
Rev 6:5
Rev 6:7
Rev 6:7
Rev 6.8
Rev 612
Rev 6.16
Rev 6:16
Rev 7:9
Rev 9:12
Rev 9:14
Rev 10:4
Rev 10:8
Rev 10:8
Rev 10:9
Rev 10:9
Rev 10:9
Rev 11:1
Rev 11:1
Rev 11:2
Rev 11:12
Rev 11:14
Rev 12:3
Rev 12:12
Rev 13:9
Rev 13:18
Rev 14:1
Rev 14:7
Rev 14:7
Rev 14:7
Rev 14:13
Rev 14:14
Rev 14:15
Rev 14:15
Rev 14:18
Rev 14:18
Rev 155
Rev 16:1
Rev 16:1
Rev 16:15
Rev 18:4
Rev 18:6
Rev 18:6
Rev 18:6
Rev 18:7
Rev 18:20
Rev 19:5
Rev 199
Rev 19:10
Rev 19:10
Rev 19:11
Rev 1917
Rewv 21:3
Rev 215
Rev 21.5
Rev 227
Rev 22:9
Rev 22:9
Rev 22:11
Rev 22:11
Rev 22:11
Rev 22:11
Rev 22:12

see
behold
come
see
come
see

lo

come
see
behoid
lo

fall

hide

lo
behold
loose
seal up
go

take
give
take

eat up
rise
measure
leave
come up
behold
behold
rejoice
let him hear
count

lo

fear
give
worship
write
behold
thrust in
reap
thrust in
gather
behold
go your ways
pour out
behold
come
reward
double
fill

give
rejoice
praise
write
see
worship
behold

gather yourselves together

behold
behold
write
behold
see
worship
unjust
filthy
righteous
haly
behold

BAeme

ifow

£pxou
BAETE
Epxou
BAEmE

iBou

Epxou
BAETre

iGou

iGou
TMECETE
Kpuware
5ol

o0
Aioov
ggpdyigov
drraye
hafe

d6¢

Aape
Katapaye
Eyelpal
HETPNOOV
ikBahie
avapnre
idou

ifou
cUpaiveobe
aKouoaTw
yneodrw
ido0
pofnente
GOTE
TTPOOKUVHOATE
ypdyov
iBou
TIEHWOV
BEpioov
TEHYOV
TpUynoov
ibou
UTTayETE
EKXEQTE
i5ol
eEENDETE
arredore
Simhwaoare
KEpaaare
0T1E
gUppaivou
aiveiTe
ypawov
opa
TROgKUVNOOV
idol
guvayegBe
idou

iGou
ypayov
idou

opa
TTpogKUvVNooV
adiknadTw
PUTTWOATW
BikaiwdnTw
ayiaodnTw
iBou

991
2400
2064
991
2064
991
2400
2064
891
2400
2400
4088
2928
2400
2400
3089
4972
5217
2983
1325
2983
2719
1453
3354
1544
305
2400
2400
2165
191
5585
2400
5399
1325
4352
1125
2400
3892
2325
3892
5166
2400
5217
1632
2400
1831
581
1363
2767
1325
2165
134
1125
3708
4352
2400
4863
2400
2400
1125
2400
3708
4352
9
4510
1344
37
2400

blepo

idou
erchomai
blepo
erchomaj
blepo

idou
erchomai
blepo
idou

idou

pipto
krupto
idou

idou

luo
sphragizo
hupago
lambano
didomi
lambana
katesthio
egeiro
metreo
ekballo
anabaino
idou

idou
euphraino
akouo
psephizo
idou
phobeo
didomi
proskuneo
grapho
idou
pempo
therizo
pempo
trugao
idou
hupago
ekcheo
idou
exerchomai
apodidomi
diploo
kerannumi
didami
euphraino
aineo
grapho
horao
proskuneo
idou
sunago
idou

idou
grapho
idou
horao
proskunen
adikeo
rhupoo
dikaioo
hagiazo
idou

present
aorist

present
present

active
active
either middle or passive
active

present either middle or passive

present
aorist
present
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aonst
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
present
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aarist
aorist
present
present
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aaorist
aorist
present
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist
aorist

active
active
either middle or passive
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
middle
active
active
active
active
active
passive
active
active
active
passive
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
passive
aclive
active
aclive
aclive
active
passive
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
active
passive
passive
active
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Greek

B cri 1 | - GreekWord: English Spelling| Tense | Voice
ook Scripture ‘ mperative Word ] Ge Word ’Strung's 4 |EN9 pelling|
. Rev 2217 come (three times) EABE 2064 erchomai aorist  active
Rev 22:17 say EiTraTW 2036 epo aorist  active
—— Rev 22:17 et him take haupaveétw 28983 lambano present active
~_— Rey 22:20 come Epxou 2064 erchomai present either middle or passive
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